
SOUTHERN

ARCHITECT
and BUILDING NEWS

DECEMBER

1930

FOR FORTY-EIGHT YEARS THE SOUTH S ONLY

JOURNAL OF ARCHITECTURE AND BUILDING



Entered as second-class matter January 15, 1928, at the Post Office, Atlanta, Ga., under Act of March 3, 1878

General Office, 402-404 Trust Company of Georgia Building, Atlanta, Ga.

; ' t£ ■ *>'y'

Wk

•:

The New British Embassy Building, Washington, D. C. Sir E. L. Lutyens, R. A.,Architect, Frederick H. Broohe, Associate

Architect. Nailcrete used as structural roof slab--also as nailing base for wood floors.
Insert shows application of Nailcrete on roof.

USED IN THE NEW BRITISH EMBASSY BUILDING

SOUTHERN REPRESENTATIVES

Southern Building; Supply Co.
6000 Blair Road, N.W., Washington, D. C.

R. D. Ballantyne Co.
1004 Healey Bldg., Atlanta, Ga.

Henry W. O’Grady
1223 Mutual Bldg., Richmond, Va.

Congleton Co., Inc.

1302 Young St., Dallas, Tex.

Contract Waterproofing Co., Inc.

Railway Exchange Bldg., St. Louis, Mo.

The rapidly increasing use of Nailcrete—

the original nailing concrete —in fine

construction is a tribute to the protective
power and durability of this modern ma-

terial. The fire-proof and weather-proof
qualities of Nailcrete make it the ideal

nailing base for roofs and floors.

INVESTIGATE

the New Nailcrete

Nailable building
Blocks. Write for our

informative illustrated

booklet.

THE NAILCRETE CORPORATION
105 West 40th Street/ New York

Old European

Slate Roofs
of Lasting Beauty

Natural colors growing more

beautiful with age

Greens, Greys, Purples, Reds,

Blacks, in varying shades and

mottled effects

Let us outline a roof suggestion for you

Send for latest Price List

KNICKERBOCKER SLATE
CORPORATION

355 West 26th Street, New York

STANDARD ROOFING SLATE

STRUCTURAL SLATE

BLACKBOARD S—G ARDEN WALKS



The Profession Shou Id Mobilize

THE ZERO HOUR IS HERE

By

Ernest Ray Denmark, Editor.

THE
Zero Hour has come and it is time for action. The architectural profession should mobil-

ize its forces immediately all along the battle front and prepare to expend its best efforts

towards fighting the unemployment situation. Leaders there are in the profession who are

not afraid to take the initiative. Some are already well known for their position in the American

Institute of Architects, while there are others who are equally as capable and perhaps more zeal-

ous in their efforts to see something done at once to justify the profession’s place at the head of

the construction industrv.

Concise and decisive action must he taken immediately directed at the primary objective,
and the only objective to which we can look for relief. With private funds for building being held

in abeyance, though temporarily we believe not yet available at this time, the United States Treas-

ury with its billions of dollars intact and ready to he expended for new and remodeled Federal

buildings is the only financial source to which we can look for necessary funds and which is com-

mensurate with the bigness of the problem at hand.

This is no time for petty political maneuvers, red tape and half-hearted enthusiasm, nor

is it a time for a dress parade under the disguise of ethics. Action should be the answer to the

cry of literally thousands of laborers in the building industry who are willing and anxious to break

dirt, to reel and rock in monster steam shovels prying into nature earth, to scale dizzy heights on

skeleton steel and wield nerve-racking pneumatic hammers for long and dreary hours, for the sake

of an opportunity to earn their right to a living wage. These men are not alone in their fight for

existence. Hundreds of draftsmen, engineers, superintendents and designers have been turned

loose from the architectural offices throughout the country to make their way as best they can in

the channels of commerce to which they are totally unfamiliar and ignorant. These men hv right
of their education, practical training and long experience deserve an opportunity to earn their

livelihood.

Funds have been appropriated, sites have been bought, titles have been cleared and every-

thing is now ready for actual construction of hundreds of buildings in every state and yet there

are no plans, no specifications from which these needed buildings can he constructed. The Super-
vising Architect’s Office surely cannot hope to meet the situation in time to bring the relief so

much needed at this very moment. And, we should like to ask, what has become of the architects

in this country who have made our buildings the envy of every nation? Why are they not being-
given an opportunity to solve this problem?

Here in the South there are architectural offices in every city that could he organized over-

night with drafting forces capable of turning out plans for every Federal building now scheduled

for this section and do the job as efficiently as the Supervising Architect’s Office. But so far we

know of hut two firms who have thus far been commissioned to go forward with Federal work.

There is no question as to the capabilities of these men in the profession here in the South. Their

work speaks for itself. W ith our mild winter season there is no reason why this work should not

he gotten under way immediately.

The zero hour has come. May our leaders in the profession here in the South honor it in

the usual and accustomed wav.

15
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193016

ENTRANCE TO ESTATE OF EDMUND E. ALLYNE, PALM BEACH. FLA

HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT



SOUTHERN
Volume LVI

* i « i—p p
DECEMBER

Number 1 2 y\ jl litt 1 1930

and building news

DOMESTIC WORK OF HOWARD MAJOR

Exemplifying the compelling power of good
proportions, and that spatial relations give
architecture its enduring quality.

By WALTER D. BLAIR

A. I. A.

PEOPLE go to Florida to enjoy its winter cli-

mate of sunshine and warmth, and to enjoy its

outdoors amid the luxuriant and, to the north-

erner, exotic vegetation of palm, flowering shrubs

and vines that glow with the brilliancy of the rain-

bow. And so patios and terraces form an important

part of the domestic architecture of Florida’s sea-

coast. About them the rooms are grouped and, un-

like the Spanish prototypes, there is usually one side

open, screened by grilles or open arcades. In the

houses designed by Howard Major and illustrated

in this number, the patio has become the central fea-

ture of the design. On it has been lavished his eru-

dition and taste. In all of them there is restraint,
and yet one has in seeing them a feeling of opulence,
of joyous abandon, of orderly playfulness, and one

would like to stop a while in them and take one’s

ease. They are, in short, eminently livable, and with

contrasts of sunlight and shadow, of arched and

straight forms, mouldings and plain surfaces, have

variety of such intensity that the beholder’s attention

is at once arrested.

The patio of Mr. Edmund E. Allyne, seen from

the inside, (illustration No. 1) is a delightful com-

position of arches and columns. The arches are with-

out mouldings save on the inside where a single
cyma relates the mouldings of the Doric cap to the

arch. The relation of hare wall space above the

arches of the outside screen to the width of the

arches, which are of darker hue than the stucco, the

relation of arched opening to its masonry overload,
the triple row of horizontal ripples under the slight-
ly projecting hand which supports the overhanging
tile roof and emphasize by contrast its size make an

architectural composition of simple and enduring
beauty, for the beauty is the resultant of spatial re-

lations of forms and areas, of their mutual propor-
tions and, therefore, is as permanent as geometry,
and independent of any fluctuation of fashion or

taste.

Seen from the outside (illustration No. 2) this

patio is equally pleasing. Its tiled terrace, screened

balconv, simple iron grilles of the arches from an

inviting picture of tranquil ease.

The exterior of the house (illustration No. 3)
seen over the swimming pool, shows a two-story

house, with one-story wings, the patio, and a belfry
that balances the two-story house, a gracious and

dignified structure, beautiful, simple in design and

without ornament or complexity of any sort, set in

a frame of luxuriant planting, tall evergreens, palms,

clipped hedges, broken by large vases of oleander.

The residence of Thomas R. Cowell shows a

patio with a beamed gallery on three sides. Here

there are square piers with moulded caps and cham-

fered arches, hold and rugged architecture, with

contrasts of wide shadowed aisles and sunlit patio,
floors of brick and tile, and climbing vines that

soften and break the lines of the architecture (il-
lustration No. 4).

The exterior has the simplicity of a Bermudan

house, wide plaster surfaces, solid shutters, a tile

cornice with three bands of small ripples below, and

in the center a two-story porch, the second story
enclosed by slats. This house is redolent of the semi-

tropics and is an expression of life amid its blaze of

sunshine. The view of the entrance (illustration No.

6) reveals the house in relation to its surrounding
trees and one has a glimpse of an attractive one-

story wing with long screened bay windows, roofed

with tile.

The living room (illustration No. 7) is panelled
in pecky cypress over which has been brushed paint
so thinly that the grain of it is not covered. A beam-

ed ceiling and a small fireplace (oh, horrors, does

the building department allow them, thus acknowl-

edging that it is ever cold enough for a fire in Flor-

ida, or is this feature a survival, a vestigial appendix
of design, of Mr. Major’s residence in New York?

17
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building Neivs

December, 193018

ENTRANCE DETAIL

Number 3

HOUSE OF EDMUND E. ALLYNE, ESQ., PALM BEACH, FLA.

HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT



19

Number 1

THE PATIO. HOUSE OF EDMUND E. ALLYNE, ESQ.. PALM. BEACH. FLA.
HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT

Number 2

TERRACE ABOVE THE POOL

Southern Architect and Building News
December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193020

Number 6

ENTRANCE GATES

Number 4
THE LOGGIAS

HOUSE OF THOMAS R. COWELL, ESQ., PALM BEACH, FLA.

HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT



21

DINING ROOM

Number 7

LIVING ROOM

HOUSE OF THOMAS R. COWELL, ESQ.. PALM BEACH. FLA

HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT

Southern Architect and Building News
December, 1930



Number 1 1
ENTRANCE DOORWAY

Number 8

ENTRANCE FACADE, HOUSE OF H. TELLER ARCHIBALD, ESQ., PALM BEACH

HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT

22

Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



23

Number 9

OCEAN FACADE. HOUSE OF H. TELLER ARCHIBALD. ESQ.. PALM BEACH. FLA.
HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT

Number 1 0

VIEW THRU PATIO TOWARDS ENTRANCE

Southern Architect and Building News
December, 1930



crystal chandeliers, a Savoneric rug, an antique black

and white marble floor, make a room of great beauty.

The residence of Mr. H. Teller Archibald (il-

lustrations Nos. 8 and 9) shows on the ocean side a

two-storied porch, reminiscent of New Orleans,

gabled wings, intersecting at right angles, with shed

roofs of tile, and a three-storied square tower.

Again there are hare plaster walls and no ornament.

The effect produced is one of proportion only, the

elementary relation between solids and voids, the

area of the walls related to the area of the windows.

The entrance is emphasized by a rusticated archway,

filled with a wrought iron gate, which leads into the

patio (illustration No. 10). Its design consists of

three elliptical arches on square piers decorated with

Doric pilasters. Above smaller square piers carry

the roof of a second-story loggia. The relation of

square openings on the second floor to arched open-

ings on the first floor is pleasing, and the amount

and shape of the masonry over the arches is equally

satisfying. One is here conscious of an admirably

studied design. The pavement of stone, the plant-

ing and furnishing, the ascending staircase complete

a patio that has rare quality and charm. A view of

the entrance doorway (illustration No. 11) shows

that beauty of form and contrast may be produced

by simple means, if one knows how to combine ma-

terials and proportion them into harmonious forms

and masses.

In the designs of these three houses, Mr. Major

has created an admirable type suitable to the climate

of Florida, and he has done so without the intro-

duction of “Spanish details,”' or any ornament what-

ever. He has used the materials of stucco, and

rarely stone, in accordance with its nature in broad

unbroken masses, he has contrasted arches with

square-headed openings, which he has filled with

slender wrought iron in accord with its nature. His

design has been as inevitable as night following day,
and beauty and appropriateness have been achieved

because he has known the compelling power of good

proportions, and that spatial relations give architec-

ture its enduring quality of arousing emotion.

THE PATIO. HOUSE OF H. TELLER ARCHIBALD. ESQ.. PALM BEACH. FLA

HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT

24
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



HOUSE
OF

NELSON
ODMAN,
ESQ.,
PALM
BEACH,
FLA

HOWARD
MAJOR,

ARCHITECT

25
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930





ENTRANCE
FACADE.

HOUSE
OF

CATOR
WOOLFORD,
ESQ.,

ATLANTA.
GA

OWEN
JAMES

SOUTHWELL,
ARCHITECT

27

Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930





HOUSE OF CATOR WOOLFORD, ATLANTA, GA.

OWEN JAMES SOUTHWELL, ARCHITECT

GARDEN ENTRANCF

29
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930





DETAIL OF STAIR

DINING ROOM, HOUSE OF CATOR WOOI.FORD, ESQ., ATLANTA, GA.

OWEN JAMES SOUTHWELL, ARCHITECT

31
Southern Architect and Budding Neu)s

December, 1930



AN

EIGHTEENTH
CENTURY
VIRGINIA
HOUSE
AT

RICHMOND

32

Southern Architect and Building New?

December, 1930



AN 18th CENTURY VIRGINIA HOME
By Ernest Ray Denmark

WE
hold no antipathy for that group of

modernists in the profession who can see

no good in anything which has the slight-
est resemblance of having come from a traditional

origin, and who believe that our architecture has

become stagnant from a lack of originality. It may
he true that old forms and old motifs have been

followed too closely and that our architecture has

suffered therefrom yet, to disassociate our thought
entirely from the work which has gone before, would

to our mind reflect upon our sensibilities and mate-

rially effect our efforts towards the creation of an

architecture based upon sound planning and tasteful

design.
In domestic architecture we should have a proper

regard for the background, geographical, historical,

stylistic and social elements, for the background goes

far towards ameliorating defects in the architecture

itself. If architecture is indigenous it is likely to he

good. Conversely, if it is exotic or anachronous it

is likely not to be in the first rank. We should study
the old work with sincerity, analyzing it not over

critically as to its details for inevitably there will

appear much that is not good, profiting as we may

from the good there is in it.

The human scale, the inimitable naturalness and

lack of finickyness puts us immediately in a recep-

tive mood to absorb the finer characteristics of the

majority of the old houses which have been handed

down to us through the years. And then the sturdi-

ness of the materials appeals to our love of perma-

nence and security. The honorable scars and wrinkles

of age hut accent the sterling traits of character;
and we are reassured that sound workmanship has

an enduring value even in a world overwrought with

turmoil.

It is well that we should ever-so-often examine

some of the best of these old houses, especially those

which are still standing here in the South, and see

if after all there are not some qualities which will

in a measure help us to improve our contemporary
work. The one illustrated here from Virginia offers

such an opportunity. The interiors are especially in-

teresting as they typify that sincerity of purpose
and love of the simple which was a part of the char-

acter of our earlier builders. Good furniture taste-

fully chosen and the other decorative elements has

made this house livable in a measure equally as pleas-
ing as many of our modernly constructed homes.

33
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



34

AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY VIRGINIA HOUSE AT RICHMOND

Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930 35

AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY VIRGINIA HOUSE AT RICHMOND



This building was the subject of a contract letting in which the owners profited

as follows: . . 1. A bid list of responsible and qualified contractors was furnished.
. .

2. Time and expense were curtailed by giving the architect a free reign. . . 3. Assur-

ance of a well built structure, modernly designed which ran approximately $150,000
under anticipated cost.

JEFFERSON COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BEAUMONT, TEXAS

FRED C. STONE AND A. BABIN, ARCHITECTS

36
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



WHAT
has been appropriately called a

“99.44” pure letting was conducted in

Beaumont on September 3, 1930, when

bids were received by Commissioners' Court on pro-

posed erection of a new Court House for Jefferson
County, Texas. Efforts of the Builders Exchange
of Beaumont, Inc., assistance of the Bureau of Con-

tract Information, Inc. of Washington, D. C.. and

the work of Texas Branch, Associated General Con-

tractors of America, Inc., with headquarters at Dal-

las, Texas, has resulted in the letting being acclaimed

as an outstanding event in the annals of construc-

tion industry history in the Lone Star State, from

the standpoint of organization and trade association

field work, and full satisfaction of the owners.

Many salient points stand out to make the let-

ting one of historical construction interest. From

the viewpoint of the owners, three features are

worthy of mention. First, Jefferson County was

given a hid list of responsible firms, all thoroughly
qualified to perform the work. Second, time and

expense to the county was curtailed through giving
the architects a free reign. Third, the county is as-

sured of a well-built structure, modernly designed,
total contracts for which ran approximately $150,-
000.00 below expectations, insuring installation of

sundry equipment for which a warrant issue had

been considered.

Viewing the job from the architects’ aspect, there

are six important factors to he considered all con-

tributing to the success of the letting. They are:
1. Architects were not handicapped by interfer-

ence of the owners, or others, in the selection of

bidders, nor in the conduct of the letting.
2. The Bureau of Contract Information, Inc.,

was placed at the disposal of the architects, and all

available performance records of prospective bidders

procured.
3. The hid list was confined to a nominal num-

ber of firms through pre-qualification forms.

4. Bidders complied with every request of the

architects.

A "99.44” Pure Contract Letting

JEFFERSON COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

By R. W. ARCHER

Sect. Beaumont Chapter, A. G. C.

5. Trade associations were placed at the dispo-
sition of the architects—and USED.

6. No delay was encountered in the tabulation

of bids, or the award of contracts.

Nine points surrounding the letting are conspic-

uously in favor of the contractors. They are, summed

up:

First. Plans and specifications were definite and

complete. Second. Separate bids were requested on

general and mechanical work. Third. Optional al-

ternates were requested, hut the awards made on

basic estimates, all alternates to he worked out with

successful bidders. Fourth. Standard Associated

General Contractor forms of proposal were specified.
Subcontractors used a form adopted hv the Builders

Exchange of Beaumont, Inc. Fifth. An estimating
fee was established 100%. Sixth. Bids were opened
publicly. Seventh. The job came within the money.

Eighth. All low bidders were awarded contracts

within an hour following the opening. Ninth. Checks

were returned to unsuccessful bidders immediately.

Three points made the letting “perfect" from the

standpoint of the Trade Association. Association

representatives were given every possible co-opera-
tion by the owners; they were given full co-opera-
tion of the Architects, and they were invited to “sit

in" in the “executive session” of the Commissioners’

Court immediately following the opening.

Much ground work preceding the letting was

performed by the Beaumont Builders Exchange. A

representative of the Exchange, at the invitation of

the architects, “sold" the owners on the use of pre-

qualifying the prospective bidders, and later secured

contract performance records from the Bureau of

Contract Information for them. Plans were placed
in the Exchange Plan Room, at the convenient dis-

position of the sub-contractors, and much valuable

information surrounding the job secured by the or-

ganization for the bidders. Proposal forms were

prepared by the Texas Branch, A. G. C., and an

estimating fee established.

37
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



HABIG
MOTORS

COMPANY
BUILDING,

MIAMI,
FLA.

ROBT.
LAW
WEED,
ARCHITECT

38
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



AUTOMOTIVE

Sales and Servic e

Buildings

An Aesthetic Expression of

a Practical Problem in

Merchandising
Phsychology

THE development of the automobile has been the

raison d'etre for the development of many

and varied types of structures, and among

those most necessary and practically indispensable
are the Sales and Service buildings. Reviewing the

rapid transition of the motor car, aesthetically and

practically, we wonder at the scarsity of really well

designed structures now housing this important in-

dustry. The great majority of these structures are

hut glowing examples of the fact that we are slaves

to haste and imitation. Mostly haste in this partic-
ular case, because the industry has developed so

rapidly that permanent dealer connections have been

almost an impossibility, and consequently few deal-

ers or the motor car manufacturers have felt it good
business to build anything hut temporary quarters,
in the majority of cases using space planned for an-

other purpose. However, this situation is showing a

marked change for the better and we can confidently

expect to find in the future a growing demand for

architectural service in this particular branch of

work.

The architect who undertakes to prove the worth

of his service for this type of building alone on the

basis of his ability to design an attractive facade

will not he giving his client the full benefit of in-

telligent architectural knowledge. 1 here is a very de-

finite and practical merchandising problem involved

in this type of structure. The old theory in merchan-

dising psychology was to establish your business as

far away from your competitors as possible but, to-

day our merchandising experts tell us this theory is

entirely wrong. In fact, it has been proved quite

convincingly that it is good business to get as near

your strongest competitor as possible. One of the

best examples of the practicality of this idea is

embodied in the chain grocery store business. De-

partment stores, jewelry shops, shoe and hosiery
shops, to say nothing of the theaters, are finding it

most profitable to observe the psychology of group

buying which has permeated the minds of the buy-
ing public.

It is quite obvious that the architect who dis-

cusses this type of building with his client must not

only establish in his mind the commercial value of

good design, hut must consider the location as well

as the physical elements of the building, and try to

establish a satisfactory basis of acceptance on the

part of the builder to justify his acquiescence in es-

tablishing a building fund which will adequately take

care of a lot in the same neighborhood with his com-

petitors though the cost of the property might he in

excess of what a lot of the same dimensions could

he had for in some other section or on another street.

There is another practical problem involved in

this type of structure. Outside of the larger metro-

politan centers practically all automobile showrooms

must he planned to include service features, that is,

39
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



repair departments and in conjunction stock rooms,

and ample storage space, besides there must he a

certain amount of the space given over to private
offices and their ante-rooms The building should be

so planned that the sales department and the repair
shop are as far removed so far as the public are

able to see as possible, at the same time the one

must he easily accessible to the other This necessar-

ily calls for a plan which will make possible the en-

trance and exit of cars to and from the service part
of the building without notice from the showroom.

While the service feature of this type of build-

ing is most important and must he carefully studied

to adequately serve the purpose, it is in the sales-

room where the architect must show his imagination
and creative ability for pleasing effects. It is very
often the case that the architect is handicapped hv

the owner when considering the design because the

owner is often so devoid of imagination that he can-

not appreciate until he has it the commercial worth

of architectural beauty and the definite sales value

of the design which exerts a subconscious buying
appeal.

Competition in the automobile business is ex-

ceptionally keen and appearance exerts a tremen-

dous influence on sales. For this reason the archi-

tect should consider the design of a salesroom as

a definite problem in display, an adventure into the

realm of advertising.
The product in this instance should he drama-

tized so-to-speak, in order to catch and hold the at-

tention of the prospective purchaser. How this can

best he accomplished depends entirely upon the

imagination of the architect. This is a comparatively
new problem with no particular precedent to fol-

low, so the architect is free to go as far as he likes

in the decorative treatment of the interior of the

room, so long as he keeps within the bounds of rea-

son and good taste.

The exterior should he made as distinctive as

possible, using any style that seems to lend itself best

to the problem, so long as you obey the one primary

requisite of window display. In this case spatial re-

lations of windows is most important and the en-

tire facade should he made so far as possible one

gigantic window.

INTERIOR SALES ROOM, HABIG MOTORS COMPANY BUILDING, MIAMI, FLA.

40
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building Neuts

December, 1930 41

THE PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA.

KEENE « SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI



PLAN OF FIRST AND THIRD FLOORS, PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA.

KEENE H SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS

42

Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News
December, 1930 43

TOWER DETAIL

THE PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA.

KEENE S SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHI.ER DEI.K, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS



PLAN OF FOURTH AND TWELFTH FLOORS, PHILTOWER BLDG., TULSA. OKLA.

KEENE 0 SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS

44
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



ENTRANCE DETAIL

THE PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA.

KEENE B SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS

45
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



PLAN OP SIXTEENTH AND TWENTY-FIRST FLOORS, PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA.

KEENE ft SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS

46
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930 47

DETAIL IN FOYER

THE PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA.

KEENE 8 SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193048

ENTRANCE DETAIL

L. FEIBLEMAN RESIDENCE, NEW ORLEANS, LA.

MOISE GOLDSTEIN, ARCHITECT



IS
modernistic architecture soon to displace the

prevailing styles ?

Do Colonial, Elizabethan, Italian Renaissance

now belong to the past in this country, and a few

years hence will they simply indicate buildings that

are old fashioned ? Shall we soon refer to them with

the complacent superiority with which we mention

Victorian Gothic, French Mansard, Cupola and

Band Saw architecture ?

Xow, this is a very interesting question to most

of us, and an exceedingly important question to

those who are about to build, or who are anxious

about the sale value of their homes or other build-

ings.
In attempting an answer, let us admit the fact

that the present generation cares little for tradition.

We are beginning to do things now more because

they are reasonable than because “we always have

done them that way." To be sure, it leaves us in a

position of uncertainty about what we shall he doing-
tomorrow, but, after all, adventure is the only way
of progress.

We must admit too that in this “machine age,"
efficiency is making us more materialistic, and less

responsive to such intangible things as sentiment,
tradition, beauty. These new standards have even

now affected nearly everything—business methods,

habits, customs, ethics, religious views, music, art,

all in greater or less degree, and that they will affect

our architecture is quite sure.

Indeed one has hut to look at our recent sky-

scrapers to see that the architecture of our big build-

ings has not only been affected; it has been revolu-

tionized. We have proven that it is not necessary to

borrow the old clothes of previous generations to

cover an entirely new creation—the steel frame

building. We have designed office buildings that are

truthful, logical and beautiful; that have no trace of

Colonial, Elizabethan or Italian.

Moreover, in our big buildings we are begin-

MODERNISTIC vs. TRADITIONAL

ARCHITECTURE

By

WILLIAM ORR LUDLOW

F. A. I. A.

ning to replace the small units like brick by mate-

rials in large units such as sheets of non-corrodible

chrome steel, large wall boards for plaster, light
hollow plaster blocks for brick or tile, reinforced

concrete in great slabs for terracotta blocks. Al-

ready, therefore, the skyscraper of today bears no

resemblance even in style to high buildings of only
a few years ago, and the skyscrapers of a few years

hence will hear no resemblance to the skyscrapers of

todav.

It is quite sure then that we are in the midst,

perhaps only at the beginning, of an era of change,
and what is happening to our large buildings is likely
to happen to our smaller buildings. In fact we are

quite sure to use in our smaller buildings many of

the new materials borrowed from our large build-

ings.
Of course, in designing our houses, we have not

the same problems to solve that the steel frame and

great height impose, nor have the requirements of

the house changed as greatly as those of the office

building. But every day new materials and new

forms of construction are being put on the market

and new things are demanded such as the incorpora-
tion of the garage with the house, the omission of

the separate dining room and larger windows for

more sunshine.

It seems quite sure also that a few years from

now the slow process of sending a lot of lumber to

the site to he cut and fitted laboriously by a gang
of carpenters to make the frame of a house, will he

replaced by the less expensive shop production of

light steel members, cut and fitted in the shops, sent

to the site, a steel frame complete, and erected in a

few days time by a few especially skilled erectors.

It seems quite sure that we shall use in our

houses more large units like wall boards, to do away
with the traditional three coats of plaster, that out-

doors will he in a single plastic slab instead of small

This Article is Concluded on Pane Fifty-six

49Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930
50

Architects are invited

to Consult freely
J

with JJell (Company representatives

The telephone company is constantly

studying ways to improve its ser-

vice. It has much data of interest to

architects, particularly in view of the

increasing importance of complete
telephone convenience in the modern

home. A call to the Business Office

will bring a representative to discuss

with you and your clients any ques-

tions that may arise in planning for

the telephone arrangements in new

and remodeled residences.

An important feature of this tele-

phone convenience is the building in

of conduit and outlets within the walls

and floors during construction or re-

modeling. This gives improved appear-

ance, by concealing the telephone
wiring, and affords protection against

certain types of service interruptions.
Telephone outlets should be provided
in all the important parts of the house.

The home owner can then utilize

just those which best meet his immedi-

ate needs, and he can readily rearrange
or expand the service in the future.

<sSt
■Mted

Modern telephone con-

venience is provided for
in the residence of Mr.

Tom C. Gooch, 372.4

Armstrong Avenue, Dal-

las, Texas, by six tele-

phone outlets, including
one in the garage.
Lang & Witchell,
Architects, Dallas.

111 l
1

i
Second Tlooil Plmj

i

Le&end

H Telephone Outlet
Conduit

0 PtOTECTOfc CMSI WET

II

Living- Dining- !~s

Fiust Floor.



INSULATION—-A RESUME OF

ITS PLACE IN MODERN

CONSTRUCTION

By

W. S. WALLACE

Engineer

FROM
a very small beginning a very few years

ago, the insulation industry has grown to a posi-
tion of major economic importance. There was

then little or no adequate technic governing appli-
cation—cut and try was the order of the day—and
without the forbearance and sympathetic support of

the architect present-day application methods could

hardly have been perfected.
At the start insulation had comparatively few

uses, but now there are distinct classes of use, many

of them becoming more and more technical. But,

fortunately, there are now well established funda-

mentals, proven sound by countless successful in-

stallations, the observance of which ensures satis-

faction.

The architect is a busy man who cannot possibly
take the time to fully acquaint himself with devel-

opments as they take place within an industry, but

he is vastly concerned to have placed at his dis-

posal proven fundamentals of the various materials

to lie fabricated into the buildings which he de-

signs. It is the purpose of this discussion to give
some of the high spots on proven fundamentals

governing the use of insulation.

Insulation is as old as the human race. The

heavy thatch of the tropics and of Europe, the

thick walled houses of early America, and the like,
were all effective, primitive insulations. But mod-

ern standards will not permit the first and costs

make the latter prohibitive.
Later the air space came into more or less com-

mon use and it is still used, of course, where it is

incidental in design. Writing for Heating & Ven-

tilating, April, 1930, “Do Air Spaces Insulate?”,
Paul D. Close says, in part, “The insulating value

of air spaces is usually overestimated and in most

cases the degree of insulation obtained is more

costly than it would be if a commercial insulation

were used.
...

It requires four air spaces to pro-
vide the same degree of heat resistance as 1" of

insulation having a conductivity of 0.31.”

Commercial insulation has come to the fore be-

cause it does provide thermal efficiency with greater
structural strength and nominal cost, but without

cumbersome construction and loss of cubage. One

inch of structural insulation is as efficient, roughly,
as 3" of wood, 12" of brick, or 24" of concrete.

When used for sheathing, insulation not only in-

sulates, but it practically eliminates wind-drift

through a building and very materially (wind)
braces the frame. Insulation boards have about six

times the strength of horizontal sheathing (Robert
W. Hunt data) and about equal diagonal sheathing.
The reason is that each insulation board carries so

Fig. 1. Showing some of lines of resistance

against distoration for wood sheathing

Fig. 2. Showing some of lines of resistance against
distortion for insulation board sheathing

51
Southern Architect and Building News

November, 1930



many more nails than can each wood sheathing
hoard that there are set up very many more lines

of resistance and, further, these multiple lines of

resistance radiate through the full 360°. See figure
No. 1.

Insulation is not inherently nearly as strong as

wood, hut insulation used as sheathing and the like

docs afiford a bracing strength greater than wood

similarly used. There has been much misconception
on this point because it has not been understood

or admitted that the statement has been made about

materials in construction. When insulation is used

as sheathing or similarly it is best to provide that

all horizontal joints be broken so that none will run

as belt courses across a wall nor around a building.

Insulation has taken a very definite place as a

plaster base of proven merit. It not only insulates

and strengthens, but it prevents the disfiguring lath

marks so long thought unavoidable. The bond be-

tween “patent” (gypsum) plaster and insulation is

had through the roughness and the absorption (suc-
tion) of the board. The bond averages about 900

lbs. per square foot. Lime plaster will not perma-

nently adhere because the lime breaks down the sur-

face fibres, destroying the bond. Cement stuccos

never have any real bond and they should not he

used except in conjunction with a wire mesh or self-

furring metal lath over the insulation.

While the bond of gypsum plaster to insulation

was always adequate, the large hoards were not

fool proof, requiring as they did special wetting, a

cumbersome nail, stripping of the joints, special

headers, and the like. But the newer insulation lath

requires no wetting, uses a small nail, and elimin-

ates all special headers and joint stripping except
for interior and exterior angles. This angle stripping
is still made necessary because there is no other way

in which two wall planes can he tied against corner

cracks.

In this connection it might he said that there are

over one hundred causes of plaster cracks. Insula-

tion lath will not, of course, eliminate those caused

by foundation settlement, excessive frame shrinkage
due to green lumber, and the like, but it is a fact

that insulation lath prevents many sorts of plaster
cracks and does entirely eliminate lath marks. This

use of insulation has most certainly proved out

wherever standard thicknesses of good plaster have

been properly applied.
Another use of lath which has come largely into

vogue is as interior finish in ashlar construction.

Country schools, small-town theatres, and many

buildings where cost is a prime consideration find

in this application pleasing efifects, very reasonable

cost, and no cumbersome stripping. Acoustics are

also generally measurably improved. Such construc-

tion should carry a 36" or 40" wainscot as other-

wise the lath would suffer from abrasion. The lath

is nailed with 1 / 2
" small head finishing nails driven

at a 30° angle, alternately right and left, spaced 3"

on centers and the heads just flush with the surface.

The use of a nail set makes unsightly marks.

When used as roof insulation under shingles, tile,

slate, or other small unit roofing, insulation can he

laid under or over solid sheathing, or it can he

Figs. 1 and 2. Showing location of dew point for different
outside air temperatures. Fig. 1. insulation on roof.

Fig. 2, insulation under ceiling

52 Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



stripped over. It is, however, absolutely necessary

that nailing of the roofing be done into wood or

other material of equivalent nail-holding power. No

insulation will hold nails against a pull parallel with

the nail shank and all nails must therefore get a bite

into wood or the like directly or through the insula-

tion.

No insulation other than the inorganic sorts es-

pecially made for high temperatures will withstand

continuously applied heats of over about 200° F.;
it will eventually char and should therefore not be

exposed to live steam pipes nor to other sources of

relatively high and continued heats.

The relation of insulation to fire is largely mis-

understood. While it is not, per sc, “fire proof," it

will not ordinarily support combustion and most gen-

erally functions to blanket oxygen from the flames.

This blanketing of oxygen from flame is one of the

prime requisites in the control of fires and if insu-

lation is properly used in a building its large (unit)
areas and great strength actually have this effect.

In numerous instances the studs back of the insula-

tion have been found almost completely burned

through without material effect on the insulation it-

self. In other cases, of course, the insulation has

gone with the building. It is, however, a safe axiom

of construction that insulation, properly used, is very

seldom detrimental from the fire angle.

While it may be slightly more efficient when

used here rather than there in a given building,

probably the best wav to decide insulation location

is to use it where it fits best into design. Thus mathe-

matically it serves equally well used either as sheath-

ing or plaster base. Structurally the building is

stronger with the former, hut the latter will prevent
lath marks. As roof insulation, attic lining, or for

to]) floor ceilings it serves about equally well, though
it is a fact that its use both on the roof or as attic

lining plus top floor ceilings is better practice be-

cause this eliminates a heat-storaging attic.

Insulation is doing a big job in making buildings
more comfortable summer and winter, but there is

another very closely allied science with which in-

sulation is as a man’s right and left hand. This is

ventilation. Insulation is not a complete heat har-

rier; merely a heat retardent. If the sun were over-

head twenty-four hours a day and if the building
were completely closed, the inside would eventually
reach the outside temperature.

On a hot day a parasol is cool while a tent is hot,
though both are made of about the same materials.

The difference is merely free escape of the heated

air—ventilation—with the one and its retention with

the other. There is a somewhat parallel application
with housing and the fullest benefit of insulation can

he attained, ordinarily, only with adequate ventila-

53Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



tion. Suffice it here merely to point out the fact as

ventilation is a science too intricate and important
to come within the scope of this discussion.

The old bugaboo about rats, mice, and vermin

“eating” insulation is, unfortunately, still with us.

The canard originated in two ways. First, nothing
seems to he proof against rats except, possibly, boiler

plate. Second, poor losers in sales competition find

a ready weapon or swan song in the rat story.
The naked truth is that none of the insulating

hoards contain anything of food value and they are

all so thoroughly sterilized by steam or dry heat in

the making that all extraneous saps, juices, or sugars

which might support life are entirely removed. If

this were not so they would sour or otherwise decay
in place. They are all cellulose in a form which can

he eaten, hut which cannot support animal life (U.
S. Government data).

A shipwrecked, starving sailor at sea in an open
boat will gnaw his shoes and a rat will go through
insulation or most anything else if it is between

him, hungry, and something to eat. But if it is at all

possible he will go around and not through. There

are those, unfortunately, who would have us believe

that our shade trees and our forests are doomed be-

cause a tree blew down in the last big wind.

There has also crept into insulation merchandising
some of the buncombe seemingly inevitable in Amer-

ican material sales. Correctly used, but wrongly ap-

plied, mathematics too often are misleading. Insula-

tion thickness (of the hoard-form type) in the very

beginning was set as simply the difference between

stud clearance and standard plaster thickness as de-

termined by standard trim dimensions.

It so happened that 7/16" did not require special
trim nor did it diminish plaster thickness, but still

permitted insulation effective thermally and struc-

turally; 7/16" has therefore become standard much

as the length of wood lath is standard as predeter-
mined by standard stud spacing. It is true that

thicker and thicker insulation becomes increasingly
efficient by hot plate (test) figures, hut hot plate
tests are not the full index of how insulation will

function in place any more than height or weight
alone is the full measure of a man. The formula for

insulation in place includes several other factors

which render small increases in thickness of small

moment.

The standard formula for wall sections as used

by the Bureau of Standards, by the American So-

ciety of Heating & Ventilating Engineers, and by
all others concerned with problems is: —

U —Overall wall conductivity.
K, —Still air surface resistance.

K o—Moving air surface resistance.

N —Number of air spaces.

X —Material thickness, inches.

C —Material plate conductivity.
Thus for a wall built of studs, sheathed and

weatherboarded outside, insulated with 7/16" hoard

and plastered on the inside, vs. the same construc-

tion except that the insulation is full /2 ", “U”

would he:

Similarly, for brick veneer with insulation used

as sheathing and as plaster base the difference would

he slightly under 4/4%. It would hardly seem that

a gain of under 5% in overall efficiency would com-

pensate for the cost of special trim or the detriment

of thinned-down plaster. Furthermore, such small

differences (under 5%) are not perceptible to the

human senses nor are they taken into account by
the heating authorities in figuring radiation because

they actually lie inside the working error of about

10% allowed in heat conductivity calculations. The

Guide Publication Committee of the American So-

ciety of Heating and Ventilating Engineers have

never shown any differentiation between the two

thicknesses as they cannot concede any real benefit.

Nor is structural strength perceptibly increased

by very small increments in thickness. This is had

by properties inherent in the insulation itself and by
its method of use or attachment. Other than for

certain industrial uses and for extremes of climate

demanding 100% increases in thickness, no good
purpose could be served by changing present proven

standards.

Insulation of roofs* of industrial, warehouse,

school, and office buildings divides itself roughly

*A special article on the use of roof insulation for industrial buildings
was published in Textile World, January, 1930. A reprint can be had on

application to the Southern Architect.

Fig. 4. Suggested Layout for Water Cut-offs

54
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930

1

u= —

1 1 2N X X X

f + + + +
K K K C C C
10 1

In which:—

For 7/16": 1
U —=0.184 Btu;

1 1 2 0.78 0.63 0.438 0.5
1 1 -| 1 1 /

1.34 4.0 1.34 1 1 .33 2.32

For Vo" : 1
U= =0.178 Btu.

1 1 2 0.78 0.63 0.50 0.5
• 1 h 1 1 1 1

1.34 4.0 1.34 1 1 .33 2.32

.184 .178
=3-1/3%.

.184



Southern Architect and Building News

December 1930
1

Residence at Middletown, New' Jersey Charles H Higgins, Architect

cE

uteJ&toitt-fßji®
£3BB!®rUpBB

roofing slate is endowed by nature with

every quality essential to the ideal roofing material.

Beautiful-enduring-fireproof, this product, with

its rugged texture and wide variety of colors,

offers countless possibilities with stone,

stucco, or shingle construction.

WEST PAW LET, VERMONT

Architects’ Service Department: 101 Park Avenue, New York City

CHICAGO DETROIT BALTIMORE PHILADELPHIA BOSTON



Southern Architect and Butldinq Neuts

December, 19302

M
»
f 1 * k. ;
I:-

»

i
1 1"

ii *Hl' i « ,
• » 1

nf ! l
i ** S

i*rt* • •
i »»l

ii'f’s* . !'

Vsl I *
*

1 !
11.1'*..I 1 .1'*.. 1

t

Mh
M

sa]3S;S
33 M If I E

;l ?fi* •• ii #

5 ? ■
Mi

i!ii
11 «ii MlIn

?!
1« » » i * ait i *

i j
at » i> $ * *

* * ri 3»*•#

3 1

fjj %%} B a i«i it 11 • I

til II; i»i»-

[llfllVt til*

iiM mmwm » » l* **

'
* »*

i
*

flt< *

3 *

II

I

r

H
i I 1 mm

m
m
'

3;
■S3

M 3ii!''

II0.3
*1

i

i

,

MJLzm*udM:

thru the year 1930
outstanding
INSTALLATIONS

THE DAHLSTROM METALLIC DOOR COMPANY, (Established 1904) JAMESTOWN, NEW YORK

Looking back

upon the

DAH L S T

more

ROM



Southern Architect and Building Neivs

December, 193 Q 3

iitn
h

»ii!. asijj
hr*; l rrt

n hi hi
! ;» hull

all i

iJ
m

ibHI
11 *ll i in

n ? ft! ; i

illVQiH

m ii 1 *
& 4 ; ii j*’

- I !
I i #

' V

1*
* **

„ 8M
l 1

11 ■> 1111

&

M
I

II
11

li* ' 1

ll*
I**
IM

r in
u 1§ i

hi

* 't "

3 f • .

tfM; J| I, 'I

rr

b
•« ' «*g*sr

*r, m r
o*r -Ti- t HI IJI 11 fti t

*-‘V

ii I **•« rr
t ■ j*f f* w

ill 7\
i :ii

:rir; rpj
|s r cr” f*
KT C C V C r "

tEr rrr:

.'»U
4*

ft ■ r.>» H

5

ii
i..r&life:- ink#

E L E V A TOR ENTRANCE S B Y

DAHLSTROM
WITH OFFICES AND REPRESENTATIVES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES



Southern Architect and Budding News

December, 19304

1

OFTEN

AN ECONOMY

Our engineers are especially keen in

pointing out the way to economy in

the use of marble for exteriors. Often
their suggestions as to jointing and

bonding make it possible for you to

use Georgia Marble at a cost not ap-

preciably greater than that of a com-

moner material.
. .

And in addition
to this—Georgia Marble in itself is a

decoration which requires no costly
enrichment to obtain a striking and

beautiful effect.

Lorain Street Branch of the GUARD-

IAN TRUST COMPANY, Cleveland,
0., Rowland Johnson, Archt., Geo. L.

Craig, Inc., Contrs. The facade is

Georgia Mezzotint Marble with Georgia
Creole Marble base and trim. The
white metal used in the large openings
of the bank proper, contrasts beauti-

fully with the bold veining in the
Creole Marble trim.

/ Nr-

GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY

tm

S

I

GUARDIAN TRUST COM PAm

■saafSsi

m

>Ji
■U

S®
** , - A A-

-

feSST*-
a.

THE GEORGIA MARBLE COMPANY • TATE •

1328 Broadway Si 4 Bona Allen Bldg. 648 Builders’ Bldg. 622 Construction Industries Bldg.

NEW YORK ATLANTA CHICAGO DALLAS

GEORGIA
1200 Keith Bldg

CLEVELAND



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930 5

COVERT
( J i ve Jd Ia c c o ns/ r uction

rO

□

II
-Am

J
J

o;COVERT
IMPROVED
DAMPER
N° 542 DL

0E
I- 8"

S ECU ON E LE VATION

FIR.EPLACE-fTESIDE.NCE OF J. D.COVERT, ESQ.., - L.AR.CHMONT. N.Y. -S. S.COVERT, DESIGNER.

,•***■:.v--., 4

V-3

COVEJILT ASH
> ■ DUMP£

PLAN

SCALE IN FEET

l z

/FIREPLACE DAMPERS\ ALFRED M. BUTTS

THIS IS THE THIRD OF A SERIES ON "SUCCESSFUL FIREPLACES"

IF YOU WILL SEND US YOUR ADDRESS WE SHALL GLADLY FORWARD YOU A COMPLETE SET OF THE SERIES

THE H. W. COVERT COMPANY, 229 East 37th Street, New York



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 19306

The Koh-i-noor, which in 1 739 was in the

possession of Nadir Shah, the Persian con-

queror, passed into the hands of the East
Indian Company and was by them presented to Queen Victoria in 1850. It now weighs
106 1-16 carats, and is the same gem as that referred to by the Mogul Baber in his

memoirs ( 1526) as the great diamond he captured at Agra during his conquest of India,

are there anyNIGGERHEADS
in the Koh-i-noor y

YOU Kl\O\\ what niggerheads are—those discolora-

tions and dark specks and spots that are found in
all but first-grade diamonds and that greatly affect

their value and destroy their beauty. No, there are no

niggerheads in that “gem of purest ray serene,'’ the

Koh-i-noor. Nor should there be any niggerheads on

the facades of the buildings you design in limestone—

no spotty variations in tint and tone and color to cam-

ouflage structural lines and offsets, kill carving detail,
and reduce the effectiveness of fine modern design with
its sweeping vertical lines. Nor is it necessary that you
should have to put up with checker-board effects—for

there is in our quarries a virtually limitless supply of

Select and Standard Buff Limestone whose warm,

creamy lightness is ABSOLUTELY uniform and ad-

mirably adapted to the architectural style of the day.

Victor, Oolitic Stone Co.

Bloomington, Indiana



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930 7

«• 11,.1

-JTITCIll'll
IUIIIINJI

-<

THE CAMDEN - PHILADELPHIA

DELAWARE RIVER BRIDGE

Plans and Specifications

by PAUL CRET

RALPH MODJESKI, Engineer

KEYSTONE STATE CONSTRUCTION CO.

Engineers

Exterior Lighting Fixtures

l
V

ThE real proof of the merit of any man-

ufacturer is found in the architects who

depend upon them for the execution of

original designs.

For years Smyser-Royer has demonstrated

their ability to faithfully reproduce unusual

and difficult designs in iron, bronze and

aluminum from architects’ original draw-

ings. Many of the finest buildings in the

country are equipped with exterior lighting
fixtures by Smyser-Royer.

If an original design is not required, Sweet’s

Catalogue shows a variety of two hundred

designs for exterior lighting which Smvser-

Royer can furnish economically and on

short notice. Exterior Lamp Delaware River Bridge

PAUL P. CRET, Architect

I
4"-f

d

%

SMYSER-ROYER COMPANY

MAIN OFFICE AND WORKS, YORK, PENN A.

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE, 1700 WALNUT STREET



Southern Architect and Building News
December, 19308

MONOLITHIC CONCRETE

4

.

.-* ' . i
I

WHimm
Mm

: —~r*.
'TL

|.y.iM> ..iii li„, l ini l | >,

• #

*

/

r

Copies of the booklet, "Monolithic Concrete Buildings,
will be mailed upon request

Life Science Building

University ofCalifornia
Berkeley

George Kelham

Architect

H. J. Brunnier

Structural Engineer

Dinwiddie Construction Company
Contractors

All ofSan Francisco

PORTLAND CEMENT

Concrete for permanence and firesafety

33 W. GRAND AVENUE, CHICAGO
Si

'

A i i

r
A National Organization

to Improve and Extend the Uses of Concrete



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930 9

as -- **r - -«■. ~r

*

:yj>.

■<«■.-.-

B she

•V**

.

%

'

-

SWEETS

IMPERIAL Hand Made Shingle Tiles were chosen to roof this picturesque clock tower and other build-

ings on theplace of Mr. Leonard C. Hanna, Jr.,Mentor, Ohio. RobertO. Derrick, Inc., were the architects.

L U D O W ICI-CELADON COMPANY
Makers of IMPERIAL Roofing Tiles

NEW YORK: 565 FIFTH AVENUE LO4 8. TIM IIIG AN AVENUE, CHICAGO WASHINGTON: 738 FIFTEENTH ST., N. W.



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193010

Any Southern Architect

Can Lay His Hands On The Smoke Pipe
Of A WEIR STEEL FURNACE And

It Will Feel Barely Warm To His Touch.
(Except during and immediately after a time when the draft is on)

That Means Efficiency—A Minimum of Heat Is Escaping Up the Flue

r'" 4.

m

mti

rh

There are other good reasons why you can positively recommend the WEIR STEEL

FURNACE for heating equipment. We will gladly send them at your request.

The Meyer Furnace Company
Peoria « « « « » » » » Illinois



Southern Architect and Building News
December, 1930 11

THE DOORWAY OF AMERICA'S FREIGHT ELEVATOR TRAFFIC

M

m

*si .v

#

%

R

FREIGHT ELEVATOR

I)

research.. .constant probing ... ceaseless testing

... modern industrial science places experiment on par

with experience. For over a quarter of a century Peelle

research has devoted itself to the specialized subject

of shaftway enclosures. In the design and manufacture

of Peelle Doors, in the construction of every opera-

ting unit, constant check by almost infallible tests, is

standardized procedure. In Peelle Doors, engineering

ingenuity combines basic sturdiness with mechanical

simplicity, resulting in a product that serves and en-

dures. A list of over 15,000 Peelle installations offers

convincing testimony. Motorized ... Peelle Doors afford

automatic entrance and exit at the touch of a button

... saving time, labor, and speeding the flow of vertical

traffic. Write for catalog, or consult our engineers.

THE PEELLE COMPANY, BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

Boston, Chicago, Cleveland, Philadelphia, Atlanta and 30 other cities

In Canada: Toronto and Hamilton, Ontario



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193012

the Pumps that
CannotRust

Automat
(Dydraulj

Rust, the eternal enemy of iron and steel, is ever alert for the attack /_
whenever these metals are exposed to water, and protective coat-

ings are at best only a partial defense. <1 Positive protection

jjjgj * against the danger of rust has been achieved in the Pen-

berthy Automatic Electric Sump Pump and the Pen-

[yc|raulic)j
— berthy Automatic Cellar Drainer, by the complete

Cellar Drainer 1
~

elimination ofiron and steel. These pumps are

built of copper and bronze throughout
they cannot rust. <1 Dependability and

economy of operation are consistent

with the quality ofmaterials used

in the Penberthy Automatic

Cellar Drainer and the Pen-

berthy Automatic Elec

trie Sump Pump.
Both types are carried

in stock hy leading
jobbers through•

out thecountry

\YS

i 1

Automatic
Electric

Sump Pump

21

C:

V
teg-*

A

COPPER

AND BRONZE

THROUGHOUT

Penberthy Injector Company
DETROITESTABLISHED

IN 1886
CANADIAN PLANT

WINDSOR.ONT.



SOUTHERN
Volume LVI a I DECEMBER

Number ] 2 TV IV V - 11 11 L 1 19 3 0

and building news

HARMAN PUBLISHING COPublished on the 15th of the Month

4th Floor Trust Company of Georgia Bldg., Atlanta, Ga

HARRY E. HARMAN, JR.

Publisher
F. W. HENKEL, W. Rept.

306 S. Wabash Ave., Chicago

Phone Wabash 6668

E. R. DENMARK

Editor

FRED H. SORROW

Advertising Manager

Board of Advisory Editors:

John L. Skinner, A. I. A.

William P. Spratling, A. I. A.

Paul Valenti, R. A. B. A., A. I. A.

William Ward Watkin, A. I. A.

Frederic C. Biggin, A. I. A.

H. Bush Brown, a. i. a.

Rudolph E. Lee, A. I. A.

Stanslaw J. Makielski, A. I. A.

“Coverage”—l7 Southern States

13Southern Architect and Building Ncius

December, 1930

TEXT PAGE

The Zero Hour Is Here . . .

The Profession Should Mobilize . . . . 15

Domestic Work of Howard Major

By Walter D. Blair. A. I. A.

...
17

An 18th Century Virginia House .
...

33

A Pure “99.44" Contract Letting

By R. W. Archer

.... 37

Automobile Display Show Rooms
....

39

Modernistic vs Traditional Architecture

By William Orr Ludlow, F. A. I. A.

....49

Insulation. . A Resume of Its Place in

Modern Construction

By W. S. Wallace, Engineer

...
.51

PLATES PAGE

Entrance to Estate of Edmund E. Allyne, Esq..
Palm Beach, Fla

Howard Major, Architect

.
...

16

House of Edmund E. Allyne, Esq., Palm Beach, Fla.

Howard Major, Architect

18-19

PLATES PAGE

House of Thomas R. Cowell, Esq., Palm Beach, Fla..

Howard Major, Architect

20-21

House of H. Teller Archibald, Esq., Palm Beach. Fla.

Howard Major, Architect

, 22-24

House of Nelson Odman, Esq., Palm Beach, Fla.. . .
Howard Major, Architect

....25

House of Cator Woolford, Esq., Atlanta, Ga

Owen James Southwell, Architect

. 27-31

An 18th Century Virginia House . 33-35

Jefferson County Court House, Beaumont, Texas. .
Fred C. Stone and A. Babin, Architects

...
36

Habig Motor Company Building, Miami, Fla

Robert Law Weed, Architect

. 38-40

Philtower Building, Tulsa. Okla 41-47

Keene Simpson, Edward Buehler Delk, Associate Architects

House of L. Feibleman, Esq., New Orleans, La

Moise Goldstein, Architect

...
48



Southern Architect and Budding News

December, 193014

ATLANTIC TERRA COTTA

tf

-A

c&fCSI LJ£
-

-v- *m*l

W3® 1&
J «h4-'4-- I | jSKBr

:ii
,fc*i /tßif ifjk

m* svmmm iTmcv
IIiWM -W

1 : -'

m
l{-1 Si*/ &*#>

s«rr■ m
t Missis i is:

rt rvrrww'

i lIBIS HIS

*!»ifcsE

fll «■ *1

41
a:

lit!

4a-u
29Mk

ELLEVILLE SCHOOL TEN, Belleville,

N. J., Charles G. Jones, Architect, offers

a further illustration of the decorative

effect made possible by the well con-

ceived plans of the architect, executed with beautiful

Atlantic Terra Cotta. For Atlantic Terra Cotta is ever-

lasting S§S faithful in its adherence to the expression
of modern decorative architecture & available in

all surface finishes and in all colors and is pro-

duced by master craftsmen of the ceramic art.

ATLANTIC TERRA COTTA COMPANY

19 West 44th Street, New York

ATLANTA TERRA COTTA COMPANY

Atlanta, Georgia

PHILADELPHIA, PA. • NEWARK, N. J

SV h

ARCHITECTSand
■T X draftsmen are in-
vited to write for photo-
graphs of recent Atlantic
Terra Cotta applications
as, (a) a facing material

for entire structure, (b)
wall units for interiorwall

surfaces, and (c) asan un-

equalled form of exterior
and interior ornamenta-

tion. Kindly specify which

use is of special interest.

DALLAS, TEXAS



Southern A'chitect and Building News

December, 1930
55

Service that is within 2h

HOURS OF WHERE YOU ARE

Johnson Service Company maintains thirty branches on the North American

continent: one in each of the twenty-five largest and geographically best situat-

ed cities in United States, and five likewise in Canada.

Each branch is Johnson Service Company; not an agency, dealer or contractor,

but thoroughly Johnson.

Whatever the requirement, wherever the job is located, Johnson “Service”,
with direct attention by Johnson Company personnel, is available within twen-

ty-four hours time.

In addition to this immediate service attention, each installation receives John-
son inspection annually.

This indicates the continued interest given by this company in the service of

its system and apparatus.

JOHNSON SERVICE COMPANY 149 east Michigan Milwaukee, Wisconsin

:#§S
vv;- ■

Los Angeles
Minneapolis

s. C. New York
Philadelphia

Pittsburgh

ESTABLISHED 1885

Portland
St. Louis
Salt Lake City
San Francisco
Seattle

Calgary. Alta.
Montreal, Qtie.
Winnipeg, Man.

Toronto, Ont,.

Vancouver, B. C.

Tin' [S
H ii H

iiit ii n

ii ii ii ii ii
" Him ||
“ "'ill s|

H II || tt
<i Ii II 11

il (111 II ll

II 111111 ll

II II HU »»

it II II ll

CS

.'l-fl
Y» ***?

E

Union Gas & Electric Company Building, Cincinnati, Ohio

Architects:

Garber & Woodward Cincinnati

John Russel Pope New York City

Fosdick & Hllmer Consulting Engineers

The All-Metal System. The All Per-

fect Graduated Control of Valves and

200 Johnson Dual Thermostats control

532 radiator valves in Union Gas U Elec-

tric Company Building: maintaining normal

temperature during the day, automatically

lowering the temperature for the night, and

automatically returning the temperature to

normal again each morning. In addition,

this installation includes Johnson system

fan control and Johnson cut-off fresh air

and vent dampers on the building s ventila-

ting system.

"

Damp
The Dual Thermostat ! Night
& Day) Control: Fuel Saving
25 to 40%.

m

.
HEAT AND

HUMIDITY



into four classifications according as the installation

is made for (1) comfort; for (2) control of manu-

factured humidities; for (3) control of incidental

humidities; for (4) heat retention or exclusion.

The method of application for all of these uses

depends on the kind of deck used and other details

of design. They are fully outlined in the specifica-
tions of the insulation manufacturers and are now

being made a part of the roofing manufacturers’

specifications.
The thicknesses used for comfort are determined

very largely by the results had on like buildings in

like climates. It may be said that 1" of roof insula-

tion is most generally sufficient, though greater thick-

nesses are now often used. In dealing with comfort

cognizance should he taken of the fact that greatly
added thicknesses will not progressively reduce room

temperatures.

Thus, if 1" of insulaiton will “stop” 70% of the

heat which would pass through the uninsulated roof,

a second 1" would stop only 70% of the balance or

21%. A third 1" would stop only 70% of the heat

still passing or 6.3%. It would take the most deli-

cate thermal instruments imaginable to detect this

6.3% ; the human senses unaided could not.

For buildings carrying manufactured humidities

there are standard charts which show with mathe-

matical exactness the thickness required to maintain

condensation—free atmospheres for any relative

humidity, any room temperature, any outside air

temperature, with any roof deck. For such purposes

standard practice calls for thicknesses up to 2" and

3" and, at times, even more.

For buildings such as laundries, some mill proc-

ess rooms, and the like, in which excessive humidi-

ties are incidental and unavoidable, prevention of

condensation (generally known as “ceiling sweat-

ing") is rather more of a problem. Insulation alone

cannot care for humidities much in excess of 90%

unless disproportionate thicknesses are used. In such

cases it is very essential that all sources of free

steam he hooded and vented to the outside or that

mechanical ventilation he employed.
Retention or exclusion of heat are problems han-

dled by heating and ventilating or by cold storage

engineers. They set certain roof and wall conduc-

tivities required to satisfy the heat or cold machine

rating.
The accompanying figures 2,3, and 4 show va-

rious details of roof insulation application which are

now standard in modern design. The details have

been perfected to protect the insulation both during
and after application and to make repair of the in-

sulation, if such later he necessary, easier and less

costly. In this connection damage to insulation is

spoken of in about the same terms as fire protection.
Relatively little insulation is ever harmed just as

relatively few buildings burn, but this insurance for

insulation is worth while just as insurance against
fire is worth while.

Industrial uses of insulation are so many and

varied that they can hardly he cataloged. While or-

dinarily they come more within the province of the

engineer, the architect can get from the insulation

manufacturer exhaustive data on any problem. Re-

search has been, and still is, playing a very large
part in solving the many intricate problems met in

industrial practice and such information as is given
the architect should, of course, he based on actual

research findings, not on mere supposition.
The public demands this or that and the manu-

facturer meets that demand. Or the manufacturer

creates a thing and says to the public, “Look here,

see what I've got for you." But in either event

there must enter another factor, the architect, to

touch these things with beauty of line, of surface,

and of mass. To live in a manufacturer's United

States without the architect? Heaven forbid!

MODERNISTIC vs. TRADITIONAL ARCHITECTURE
[Continued from Page Forty-nine]

boards, that our roof coverings will no longer he of

little shingles put on by hand at considerable ex-

pense, but of sheet metal of durability and pleasant
design or of large, thin composition or terracotta

slabs.

We may say then that there are these major fac-

tors that we must reckon with in any attempt to an-

swer our question as to the passing of present ar-

chitectural styles—the disregard of tradition, the

efficiency of a machine age, the introduction of new

materials and new methods of building and new

housing requirements. That these will change both

our architecture and our construction are without

the shadow of a doubt.

Having admitted all this, let us pause just a

moment, however, to remember that there is, for-

tunately, an element that enters into the design of a

home that the methods of the hig building and a

machine age will never destroy. The home is not

primarily built to pay dividends, and the sentiment

about “home" is not dead yet by any means. Wit-

ness the thousands of individual homes being erected

all over the country even in these hard times.

The “family” still means something and as long
as it does, the design of our homes is not going to

he levelled to the utilitarian box that some would

have us believe. In making the home, efficiency and

iconoclasm will never wipe out that kind of senti-

ment that opposed to materialism makes life worth

while.

56
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News
December, 1930 57

tr

orges

CRAFTSMEN

IN-GENUINE-WROL/GHTIRON TJa&lrtnUe* ‘Ci'nn.

a

m
a aa

a
k

atoa
k
e
x

a aa

■)

is a

v/'/. $

//■

3*45

5f

IJ:
-OF t

TYPICAL-SCROL'iI
t5c*LE:

Ol 2 34 5 C7BMAIN ENTRANCE DOOR “LONGLEAT- ’ ESTATE OF MR. & MRS. THOS. J. TYNE

NASHVILLE, TENN. BRYANT FLEMING, DESIGNER. WYOMING, NEW YORK

Woodstock Slaq
r for Permanence/

F
WSpr -

m
i r *

.«• 1
* ■ * » * f E li i • $ :f :

■ ■

T ■*«■l 8 « *

9 8 8

WOODSTOCK SLAG IS THE

SUPREME AGGREGATE

for HARD SURFACE ROADS

and CONCRETE BUILDINGS

WOODSTOCK SLAG is used with the same degree of success

in concrete building construction as in concrete roads. Due
to its angular shape and chemical content it affords a per-

fect bond with cement. Because Woodstock Slag is lighter in

weight than gravel or crushed stone, it can be delivered on the
job at a material saving in freight and hauling costs. Brices

quoted without obligation.

oodstoc
Corporatio

SOUTHERN RAILWAY BLDO.♦♦ BIRMINGHAM,ALABAMA
FLORIDA OFFICE t 525 PROFESSIONAL BLDG., TAMPA,FLA.



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193058

WINDOWS

H

!zl;

IN-SWINGING TYPE

SEALAIR WINDOW

VENTILATION

©
In-swinging Sashes permit controlled

ventilation, without unpleasant drafts.

CLEANINGContinuous

Warer-proof hinse. ,
Patents applied for. May be washed entirely from the inside.

INSULATION
When closed, insulation between sash
and frame protects against weather.

SAFETY
Difficult for anyone to fall or leap out.

NOISELESS
Sealair Windows will not rattle oper-
ate easily, silently and independently.

Application of

shade. Translucent
Furnished in Bronze, Aluminum Alloy

glass in transom. or Steel. All joints strongly welded.

W I N DOWS

THE KAWNEER COMPANY, NILES, MICHIGAN
KAWNEER MFG. CO., BERKELEY, CALIF. (SUBSIDIARY)

Manufacturers of
RUSTLESS METAL STORE FRONTS, WINDOWS AND DOORS

v...

ROXY THEATRE, NEW YORK

Orchestra, Console Elevators and

Counterweight System

Some of Our Southern Installations

Olympia Theatre
....

Carolina Theatre

Texas Theatre

Metropolitan Theatre.
Worth Theatre

Dallas Theatre

Coral Gables Theatre.

Coral Gables Coliseum

Saenger Theatre

Miami Beach Garden.

Midland Theatre

Missouri Theatre

Rialto Theatre

Riviera Theatre

Alabama Theatre. . . .

Capitol Theatre

Palace Theatre

Carolina Theatre

Carolina Theatre

Florida Theatre

Jefferson Theatre

Loew’s Theatre

Miami, Fla.

. . Greenville, S. C.

San Antonio, Tex.

... Flouston, Tex.

. . Ft. Worth, Tex.

Dallas, Tex.

. Coral Gables, Fla.

. Coral Gables, Fla.

. New Orleans, La.

Miami, Fla.

. Kansas City, Mo.

. . St. Joseph, Mo.

....
Omaha, Neb.

...
Omaha, Neb.

. Birmingham, Ala.

Atlanta, Ga.

Atlanta, Ga.

. . Charlotte, N. C.

. Greensboro, N. C.

.Jacksonville, Fla.

. . Beaumont, Tex.

. . Houston, Tex.

Peter Clark, Inc.
534-50 W. 30th Street

New York City

ORCHESTRA and CONSOLE ELEVATORS

ASBESTOS and STEEL CURTAINS

COUNTERWEIGHT SYSTEMS

DRAW CURTAIN TRACKS

MECHANICAL EFFECTS



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930 59

At your service

PANELBOARDS

Completely at your service day
after day, without maintenance

or loss of safety simply because

these characteristics are built in

every standardized @ Panelboard.

Bulletin No. 50 describes the new

Leader LNTP the @ Catalog
covers the balance of the @ Line.

There is one for every purpose.

Srankc/ldam
ELECTRIC COMPANY

ST. LOUIS

-

o/fsk an

Atlanta, Ga.
L. A. Crow,
64 Cone St., N. W.

Los Angeles, Calif.
E. Zinsmeyer,
1127 S. WallSt.

San Francisco, Calif
Lee Van Atta,
340 Fremont St.

Baltimore, Md.
Wolfe-Mann Mfg. Co.
312 S. Hanover St.

Boston, Mass.

J. J. Cassidy,
231 Congress St.

Buffalo, N. Y.
Ralph E. Jones,
1890 Hertel Ave.

Chicago, 111.
Major Equipment Co.

Inc.
4603 Fullerton Ave.

Cincinnati, Ohio
E. F. Schurig,
44 East Third St.

Memphis, Tenn.
C. B. Rutledge,
203 Monroe Ave.

Minneapolis, Minn.
Leo. H. Cooper,
422 Builders’ Ex. Bldg.

New Orleans, La.
W. J. Keller,
203 Natchez Bldg.
Magazine&NatchezSts.

New York
Fred Kraut,
182 North 11th St.

Brooklyn

Omaha, Nebr.
B. J. Fleming,
213 S. 12th St.

Seattle, Wash.
Electric Engineering

Sales Company,
2914 First Ave., S.

Tulsa, Okla.
P. E. Ebersole,
214 S. VictorSt.

Toronto, Can.
Amalgamated Elec.

Co., Ltd.
Gen. Sales Office,
370 Pape Ave.

Vancouver, Can.

Amalgamated Elec.
Co., Ltd.

Granville Island

Dallas, Texas
R. S. Wakefield,
1814 Allen Bldg.

Denver, Colo.

Alex, Hibbard, Inc.
1940 Blake St.

Detroit, Mich.
F. H. Norton,
2683 Wabash Ave.

Kansas City, Mo.
Robert Baker,
19 E. 14th St.

Orlando, Florida
F. W. Knoeppel,
610 Richmond Ave.

Philadelphia, Pa.

W. A. McAvoy,
244 North 10th St.

Pittsburgh, Pa.
B. Frank Perry, Inc.
319 Third Ave.

St. Louis, Mo.
O. H. Rottman,
3650 Windsor Place

Winnipeg, Man., Can.

Amalgamated Elec.

Co., Ltd.
677 Notre Dame Ave.

Hamilton, Ont.

Amalgamated Elec.
Co., Ltd.

18Mary St.

Montreal, Can.

Amalgamated Elec.

Co., Ltd.
1006 Mountain St.

GWICK INDIVIDUAL

LEVATOR

fx-r

im

if you are commissioned

to design a home

and a member of tbe family
cannot or should not climb stairs

Speci fy a Seigwick
Individual (Invalid ) Elevator

THERE are many instances where a Sedgwick
Individual Elevator can be used advantageously

in a home. The physically incapacitated and those

with organic weaknesses are able to enjoy the freedom

of a house in which a Sedgwick Elevator is installed.

Precisely counter-balanced for individual use, smooth

and absolutely safe in operation—moderate in cost.

Let us send you complete specifications and installa-

tion details. Write for booklet 153.

Worthy of special mention, too, is the

Sedgwick Fuel Lift for open fire-places. A

most modern innovation. Brings the fuel

close to fire without tracking dust and dirt

through the home. Folder 137 describes it.

Sedgwick Machine Works
163 West 15th Street New York, N, Y.



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193060

Our products sold by all first-class dealers

cART

‘SMODERNE”

Vti.

Lalique

Effect

Glass

HORN H BRANNEN MFG. CO.
Designers Manufacturers Importers

427-433 North Broad Street

Philadelphia, Pa.

Making Artistic Lighting Fixtures for Fifty Years

Tood keeps BEST in the

HERRICK
THE ARISTOCRAT OF REFRIGERATORS

V

It is easy to include the Herrick refrigerator in the plans.
Hundreds of Architects and Builders are doing this with the

Herrick catalog and blue-prints.

Herrick offers a complete line of quality refrigerators for

homes and apartments and also commercial installations.
Herrick water cooling and outside icing refrigerators are

known for convenience they offer. Ice or electric refrig-
eration can be used in any Herrick.

Herrick Refrigerator Company
2100 South Land Ave. Waterloo, lowa

riiarmiiig anil Kxqnisiti*
Plaimhiii” l<i\hink^

For more than fifty years it has been the

goal of the N. O. Nelson Mfg. Co. to pro-
duce plumbing fixtures that will meet the ap-
proval of the most critical and also be of last-

ing quality. These features are accentuated in
the new “Paranon Bath.” It can be had in 8

beautiful )(OKGQ colors.

N. O. NELSON MFG. CO.

Main Office and

4300 Duncan Avenue

Display Room:

St. Louis, Mo.

Branch Offices and Showrooms

Salt Lake City, Utah

Pocatello, Idaho
Pueblo, Colo.
Davenport, lowa

Memphis, Tenn.
Jackson, Miss.
Little Rock, Ark.

Dallas, Texas

Ft. Worth, Texas
Wichita, Falls, Tex.

Tyler, Texas

Waco, Texas

Abilene, Texas

Houston, Texas
Beaumont, Texas
Harlingen, Tex.

Birmingham, Ala.
Montgomery, Ala.
Joplin, Mo.
Fast St. Louis, 111.

ARNOLD & NORTH
INCORPORATED

203 East 43rd Street NEW YORK

Reproductions of Earlv American and English

Mantelpieces and Fireplace Accessories



61
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930

Architects Have Recognized
The Importance of Specifying

Kuhls’ Elastic Waterproofing

Compositions

They have proven the test by being subject to the most

extreme conditions on all types of construction in every

part of the world for the last forty years.

CAULKING—For caulking between masonry of window

and door frames of wood or steel.

POINTING UP—For copings, tops of cornices, flashings,
joining of tin roofs to walls and all other projecting
courses in stone or terracotta work.

SEAM—For expansion joints in terrazzo tile roofs, swim-

ming pools, bedding slate and tile roofs. For all joints

on a horizontal plane.

EXPANSION JOINT—For tile roofs, domes, etc. All

joints on an incline where a great deal of expansion and

contraction takes place.

GLAZING—For Skylights, conservatories bedding and

glazing of glass in steel or sheet metal frames and all other

glass construction work.

Any color to match any surface, all compositions.

Write us for samples or further information

H. B. FRED KUHLS
Sole Manufacturer

6413 THIRD AYE. BROOKLYN, N. Y.

Thick

Hard Maple
Flooring

Investigate its merits and you will
find it to have no equal for wearing
qualities.

When specifying l%n and 1%" thick-

nesses of Maple Flooring for ware-

houses and industrial buildings, you

are assured of a floor that will out-

wear concrete or any composition.

Write us forsamples and detailed information

WMobbinsFloomnc
ROBBINS FLOORING CO..

RHINELANDER
"WISCONSIN

WHY!

RISK A TEST

WHEN U KNOW

SHELBY LINE
IS THE BEST?

z •/>

Wcpgggg

BOTTOM OP DOOR

FLOOR LINE

SPEED ADJUSTMENT

OIL RETURN TUBE

HARDENED ROLLER CAM /
P

”ALVE

P' N

DOUBLE ACTING

The “Shelby Line’’ has twenty-three styles capable of

meeting the requirements on any occasion where a Check-

ing Floor Hinge, Single or Double Acting, is needed.

Torsion spring in the single acting as well as compression
spring type in both single and double acting are featured

in these styles.
Sizes can now be furnished to fully control any door

as specified and “picking the right type and size

for the tight place
”

insures quiet and satisfactory

operation.
For a complete description of styles and operation of our

line, write for our NEW No. 30 Catalog, special for

Architects. JUST OUT!

Manufactured by

THE SHELBY SPRING HINGE COMPANY
SHELBY. OHIO

Coast Representative: Pond Hardware Specialty Co.,
Los Angeles, California

\nvesti gate
the DWYER features!

Dwyer Unit Heaters are designed and built

by heating specialists—backed by a lifetime
of heating practice and by over 12 years of

unit heating experience. They have econ-

omy, ease of installation, low maintenance,
and high-efficiency performance that is so

necessary in modern plant operation.

Our bulletins

give the exclusive

Dwyer features

in detail' Write

for a copy to have

on hand when

you need it.

C. A. DUNHAM CO.
Unit Heater Division

Successors to the business of Dwyer Equipment Company

450 East Ohio Street « » Chicago, Illinois

HEAT WITH UNIT HEATERS



Southern Architect and Building News
December, 1930

62

BRONZE SASH CHAINS
MADE IN

“RED METAL” :: j |
“GIANT METAL” j “Sf |

ALSO

STEEL SASH CHAINS
Smith & Egge Sash Chains will be found in

practically all of the prominent buildings of

the South

Send for Sash Chain Catalog A-l

THE SMITH & EGGE MFG. CO.
BRIDGEPORT, CONN.

ORIGINATORS of SASH CHAINS

CALDWELL SASH BALANCES

SIDE

Hacked by Forty Years' Experience
Each Caldwell Sash Balance has a quality built into it that assures satisfaction, and
maximum length of service.

Box Frames can be eliminated, thus contributing greatly to making a building of
warm construction. They also permit the use of narrow mulllons and double hung
windows in rows to give the casement effect. Mortises can be cut at the mill to one

size.

When the saving of labor and material is considered, they cost no more than ordi-

nary weights and cords.

Send for booklet “Present Day Architect”

Giving Mortise Dimensions

TO I'

CALDWELL MANUFACTURING COMPANY
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK, U. S. A.

Patented U. S. A. and Canada

NO CRACKS NO LEAKS

Around this Bathtub installed with a

LUCKE LEAK PROOF

BATH TUB HANGER

Designed to prevent bathtub from settling, avoiding
cracks around tub, rotted joists, and ruined ceilings.

ELIMINATE costly redecorating due to these causes.

Manufactured by

WILLIAM B. LUCKE

Box 130, Dept. “S” Wilmette, Ills.

THE CUTLER
MAIL CHUTE

Is backed by

An experience of forty-eight
years.

A factory equipped and oper-
ated for our own work exclusively.

A force of experienced erectors

in the field.

A determination to keep our

product and service up to the

highest possible standard.

Correspondence invited.

CUTLER MAIL CHUTE CO.
GENERAL OFFICES AND FACTORY

ROCHESTER, N.Y.



Southern Architect and Building News 63

THE AMBLUCO NON-SLIP

BLUES T O \ E

STAIR TREADS and LANDINGS

The Proved Superior Super-Stair Treads

Last the life of a building.

Best Insurance against accidents.

First cost is the last cost.

Lowest ultimate cost.

AMERICAN BLUE STONE CO.

CONSULTING and SALES OFFICE

101 PARK AVE. NEW YORK

Columbia High School, South Orange, N. J., in which AMBLUCO Treads were

furnished for all seven stairways. Guilbert & Betelle, Architects

p
h

Mi

How about the Brass Fittings in

that new building?
By Specifying ACHESON BRASS FITTINGS

Here’s what you get:

1. All perfect fittings determined by rigid test.

2. All made of Red Metal—the finest quality.
3. All of full weight, carefully machined and attractively designed.
4. Will readily pass inspection and eliminate costly replacements.
5. They are no more expensive than those of inferior quality.

Carried in Stock

by Southern Jobbers

Acheson Manufacturing Co.
Rankin, Pennsylvania

Radiant Type Wall Heater
The modern bathroom is not completely equipped without a

GAS WALL HEATER

Due to the large demand we are having for Colored Bathroom Heaters,

we are now furnishing our GLOWFIRE No. 5 Radiant Type Wall Heater

in Orchid, White, Red, Yellow, Blue, Sea Green, Tan and Black.

Write for Prices

Manufactured by

GAS APPLIANCE DIVISION, THE TROLLEY SUPPLY CO.

Tx'J. MASSILLON, OHIO

|lillilf!llllllli
m

-V

5 ,m-. sSSfc- i i>.T♦A!

McClintic-Marshall Company
Steel Bridges and Buildings

Tanks, Barges, Pipe, Transmission Towers

and Plate Work

General Offices:- PITTSBURGH, PA.

OFFICES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930
64

THE PHOENIX IRON CO.
MANUFACTURERS OF OPEN HEARTH

Structural Steel Shapes, Beams,
Channels, Angles and Ship Shapes

Works: Plioenixville, Pa. Main Offices: Philadelphia, Pa.

OFFICES:
32 S. 15th St., Philadelphia 30 Church St., New York
Munsel Bldg., Washington 110 State St., Boston
City Svgs. Bk. Bhlg., Albany, N. Y. 26 Victoria St., London

THE PHOENIX BRIDGE CO.

Engineers, Fabricators and Erectors

Bridges and Other Structures of Steel

CAPACITY 60,000 TONS

Works and Engineering Office: PHOENIXVIL.LE, PA.

BRIAR HILL SANDSTONE

is a beautiful, warm toned, and reasonably priced build-

ing material available in either plain buff or variegated
colors ranging from light gray, buff and pink, to dark
chocolate and purple shades.

It is marked, banded and mottled with contrasting yet
harmonious colors as permanent as the stone itself, making
a wonderful medium for the Architect who strives for a

color effect.

Write us for samples or further information

The Briar Hill Stone Company
GLENMONT, OHIO

SEE OUR CATALOGUE IN SWEET’S

Southeastern Representative
F. GRAHAM WILLIAMS BRICK CO.. CANDLER BLDG., ATLANTA. GA.

f
The highest - priced room at New

York’s new Hotel Lincoln »s $7 for a

large room with twin beds, tub bath

and shower. A room, with shower,

for one $3. 1400 rooms and baths,

$3 to $5 for one, $4 to $7 for two.

Lackawanna 1400 NEW YORK’S NEW HOTEL

LINCOLN
Eighth Avenue, 44th, 45th Streets, Times Square

It O MANY

TIL K S

—-for

FLOORS and WALLS

QUARRY TILES—Red, Grey, Brown, Rainbow and Redflash.

GLAZED TILES—Matt, Semi-Matt and Bright, on Red and

BulT Bodies.

Ask for Hand Book No. 2

See Streets Catalog Cages 2083-20V8

United States Quarry Tile Co.

Parkersburg, W. Va.

(Eut <Eo*

(Bedford, Indiana

Producers of the Very Best In

INDIANA LIMESTONE

WELL SELECTED STONE

HIGH CLASS WORKMANSHIP

PROMPT SERVICE

Southeastern Representative

F. GRAHAM WILLIAMS BRICK CO., CANDLER BLDG., ATLANTA, GA.

BLACKBOARDS
FOR ALL REQUIREMENTS

Duroplate
Permaroc

Enduraroc

Cork Bulletin Boards

Write for samples, prices and complete information

E. W. A. ROWLES COMPANY
2345-51 SO. LA SALLE ST. CHICAGO, ILL.

REED-POWERS
CUT STONE CO., INC.

Cut §tong Contractors

and

of Indiana Limestone

BEDFORD, INDIANA

—BEAMS ANGLES—

Bolts—Chain Wire and Manila Rope and

Blocks—Hose—Pumps—Pipe and Fittings
and Covering

LOMBARD IRON WORKS &
SUPPLY CO.

AUGUSTA, GEORGIA

Wheelbarrows Drag Scrapers Shovels
Scoops Picks Jacks Columns —Con-

crete Reinforcing Bars

—BOILERS repaired' CASTINGS—I



65
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930

trade-mark

REG. U S.

PAT. OFF.

Samson Spot
Sash Cord

made of extra quality
stock, carefully inspected,

and guaranteed free from im-

perfections of braid or finish.

No adulteration to increase

weight and decrease wear.

SEND FOR CATALOG AND SAMPLES

SAMSON CORDAGE WORKS
BOSTON, MASS., U. S. A.

QUALITY HARDWARE SINCE 1876

The Crescent Sash Fastener

SIMPLE

STRONG

SAFE

SUITABLE

SIZES

FOR ALL

BUILDINGS

Manufactured only by

The H. B. Ives Co.
NEW HAVEN, CONN., U. S. A.

Complete I*lans

for Perfect

Fireplaces
Send today for new

valuable book of fire-

place plans showing
attractive designs and

set screw to handle and complete con str u c -

RAISE OR LOWER HANDLE INDICATOR-SLIDES IN AND OUT t)On details.

Architects and contractors prefer the Colonial Damper for fireplaces because

it provides perfect draft control without smoking, takes up heat expansion
within itself and compels correct formation of the fireplace throat—the vital

Styles and sizes to fit every type of fireplace. Write today, enclose ten cents,

'Toin or stamps, for new book “Fireplace Plans and Equipment.'

STYLE-

t oloiii2l l Fireplace
Manufacturers of Fireplaces and Fireplace Furnishings, Glo

and Victor Electric Fireplace Unit

1606 ROOSEVELT RD.

Co.
Hot Electric Grate

CHICAGO, ILL.

Colonial ‘Damper

MALLORY SHUTTER WORKERS

Mallory Shutter

Workers fill a need

long felt. There Is

no chance of dam-

ag e' to curtains

or floor coverings
when the Shutter

Worker is used as

the window does

not have to be

opened to operate
the shutter. It Is

all done from In-

side with a small

ornamental crank

Dr handle which improves the finish of the room.

in stormy weather with shutters bowed together and handles slightly tight-

ened you will find all necessary ventilation can get in through opened
window without having the snow or rain ruining inside woodwork or other

articles in the bed room.

Easy to install and by using the direction cards sent out with orders

any good carpenter can place them on your dwelling in a little time. Have

In many types to handle almost any style of shutter or installation, whether

ordinary frame house shutters or deeply recessed in stone or brick which

can be handled with six-inch throw workers.

Mention Southern Architect and address

MALLORY MFG. CO. No. 776 Broad St., FLEMINGTON. N. J.

GARBAGE DISPOSAL
“Solve your garbage and refuse

disposal problem at initial plan-
ning.”

SAN-A-TOR
Portable and Wall Type

Incinerators will satisfy all your
demands. Our engineers and serv-

ices are yours to command.

APARTMENT HOUSE
INCINERATORS

Built in as a part of the chimney.

Catalogue upon request

PITTSBURG INCINERATOR COMPANY

Mt. Washington P. O. Pittsburgh, Pa.

ABSOLUTELY STORM PROOF
The Construction of

ROYAL
Double Cone

VENTILATORS

is such that a constant

Strong Upward move-

ment of air is main-

tained. Study the scien-

tific design of the ROYAL. No parts to get out of order

or require attention. It ventilates from the ground up.
DEPENDABLE-DURABLE-WEATHER PROOF

Catalog on request

t-» i i T ~1 ,
415 Locust Street

Royal Ventilator Company, Philadelphia, pa.

'

KDLL K O I> L

Lock-Joint Columns

Hartmann-Sanders Koll Columns offer eight outstanding fea-

tures: I—Cannot come apart. 2 Not a knot in ten thou-
sand Koll Columns. 3—Correctly proportioned. 4—-Also
made to architects' detail. s—Asphaltum paint waterproof-
ing inside all large columns. 6—Ventilated plinths, wood or

cast iron, the latter recommended. 7 Staves same thickness

full length of shaft, for maximum carrying strength. B—-

Workmanship and lasting qualities fully guaranteed. Write
for column and entrance booklets numbers 4 8 and 53. No
charge. Hartmann-Sanders Co., Factory and Showroom; 2153
Elston Avenue, Chicago. Eastern Office and Showroom:

Dept. S, 6 East 39th St., New York City.

HARTMANN-SANDERS
Koll Columns * Colonial Entrances * Pergolas

Rose Arbors * Garden Equipment

Steel Tanks
and Towers

For Water Supply
and Fire Protection

ANY SIZE ERECTED

ANYWHERE

Manufacturers of

BOILERS and ENGINES

R. D. COLE MFG. CO.
NEWNAN, GEORGIA

Established 1854



66 Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930

UNITED
CONCEALED TRANSOM ADJUSTER.

P AT E N T E D

'lilllllli

0 O O

SOLID BRASS OR BRONZE METAL
*

1—EASILY APPLIED AND SIMPLE IN CONSTRUCTION.

2NOISELESS SMOOTH AND POSITIVE IN OPERATION.

3REVERSIBLE FOR EITHER RIGHT OR LEFT HAND.

4ADJUSTABLE FRICTION TO BALANCE TRANSOM WEIGHT

5PROVISION FOR LIMITING DEGREE OF OPENING.

UNITED SPECIALTIES MAN’F’G CO., LTD.
RICHMOND HILL - NEW YORK CITY

INTERNATIONAL
STEEL & IRON CO.

ADDRESS DEPT 14

EVANSVILLE, INDIANA

fNTERIOR VIEW OF OUR STRUCTURAL STEEL PLANT

The GREAT AND CERTAIN STRENGTH of a

sturdy frame of steel is a guarantee of

permanence in any type of building

LARGE STOCK OF

BETHLEHEM AND STANDARD SHAPES

INTERESTING PRICES :: PROMPT DELIVERIES

CALL ON US FOR SERVICE

STRUCTURAL STEEL AND IRON, MODERN STORE
FRONTS, OARAGES, FACTORIES, WAREHOUSES,

COAL TIPPLES, HIGHWAY BRIDGES, STEEL
LUMBER, REINFORCING, STEEL WINDOWS,

STEEL CEILINGS, ROOF VENTILATORS,
CORNICES, ELEVATORS, SKYLIGHTS,

ROOFING AND SIDING, MILL-
WORK AND GLASS

m

NONPAREIL DOOR
Patented

c & s
Shower Bath Doors make possible a new achievement in beauty,

cleanliness, and convenience in bath-room equipment. Your favor-

ite jobber of plumbing supplies will gladly give you detailed

information.

Our catalogue is available

CRIST & SCHILKEN CO., Inc.
Established 1903

500-508 THIRTY-SEVENTH ST. PITTSBURGH. PA.

Specify
kerlowa

CRATING PRODUCTS

Nan-Slipping

KERLOW Flooring is an open floor of

minimum weight, consistent with max-

imum strength. Fire-proof, rigid, non-

slip and self-cleaning. It is the one

Grating floor that combines good looks

with sanitary efficiency.

Representatives in all principal cities.

Send for Catalog.

KERLOW STEEL FLOORING CO.

JERSEY CITY, N. J.



SPECIFICATION AND BUYERS’ INDEX
See Alphabetical Index page 70

B

BALANCES—Sash. etc.

Caldwell Mfg. Co., Rochester, N. Y 62

BLACKBOARDS

E. W. A. Rowles Co., Chicago, 111 64

Knickerbocker Slate Co., New York, N. Y Ins. Fr. Cov.

BOILERS AND TANKS—Hot Water, etc.

Lombard Foundry, Machinery, Boiler Works S 3 Supply Store,

Augusta, Ga 64

BUILDERS’ HARDWARE AND SUPPLIES

H. B. Ives Co., New Haven, Conn 65

Lombard Foundry, Machinery, Boiler Works 13 Supply Store,

Augusta, Ga 64

c

CELLAR DRAINERS

Penberthy Injector Co., Detroit, Mich 12

CEMENT

Portland Cement Association, Chicago, 111 8

Volunteer Portland Cement Co., Knoxville, Tenn *

D

DOORS—lnterior, Elevators, Kalamein, Bronze, Steel

Dahlstrom Metallic Door Co., Jamestown, N. Y 2-3

Peelle Company, Brooklyn, N. Y 11

DOORS—Showerstalls

Crist 53 Schilken Co., Inc., Pittsburgh, Pa 6 6

DUMB WAITERS

D. A. Matot Co., Chicago, 111 71

Sedgwick Machinery Works, New York, N. Y 59

E

ELECTRIC SUPPLIES —Panelboards, Conduits, etc.

Frank Adam Electric Co., St. Louis, Mo 5 9

ELEVATORS

American Elevator S 3 Machine Co., Inc., Louisville, Ky 72

Otis Elevator Co., New York, N. Y

Peelle Company, Brooklyn, N. Y

Sedgwick Machinery Works, New York, N. Y 59

ENGINEERS and BUILDERS

Robt. S. Newcomb, Atlanta, Ga 72

F

FIRE PLACE CONSTRUCTION

Colonial Fireplace Co., Chicago, 111 65

Covert Co., H. W., New York, N. Y 5

FLOORlNG—Northern Hard Maple

Holt Hardwood Co., Oconto, Wis 70

FLOORlNG—Hardwood

Arkansas Oak Flooring Co., Pine Bluff, Ark *

E. L. Bruce Co., Memphis, Tenn *

*Cellized Oak Flooring, Inc., Memphis, Tenn *

The Long-Bell Lumber Co., Kansas City, Mo *

Nashville Hdw. Flooring Co., Nashville, Tenn *

FLOORING—SteeI

Kerlow Steel Flooring Co., Jersey City, N. J 6 6

G

GLAZING COMPOSITIONS

H. B. Fred Kuhls, Brooklyn, N. Y 61

GRANITE

N. C. Granite Co., Mt. Airy, N. C 71

H

HAND WROUGHT IRON

Forges of Kerrigan, Nashville, Tenn 57

HEATING EQUIPMENT—Electric, Oil, Steam, etc.

Dunham Co., C. A., Chicago, 111 61

Jenkins Bros., New York, N. Y 68

Johnson Service Co., Milwaukee, Wis 55
Meyer Furnace Co., Peoria, 111 10

F. Meyer S 3 Bros., Peoria,, 111 *

I

INCINERATORS

Pittsburgh Incinerator Co., Pittsburgh, Pa 65

IRON AND STEEL—Structural and Ornamental

Carolina Steel f 3 Iron Co., Greensboro, N. C 6 8

Granger & Co., Inc., Louisville, Ky 72
International Steel S 3 Iron Co., Evansville, Ind 66
McClintic-Marsball Co., Pittsburgh, Pa 63

j

JAIL AND PRISON EQUIPMENT

Manley Jail Works, Dalton, Ga 72

L

LIGHTING FIXTURES

Horn ft Brannen Co., Philadelphia, Pa 60
Smyser-Royer Co., Philadelphia, Pa 7

67Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193068

Structural Steel
for

II nil dings and K ridges
Our engineering

staff will be glad to

furnish estimates on

any building pro-

gram that you are

contemplating.
Notify us either

by wire or telephone
at our expense. We

shall have one of our

engineers to call on

you at once.

Write for stock

list today.

SALES OFFICE

REYNOLDS BLDG.

WINSTON-SALEM,

N. C.

List

GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA

STATEMENT OF THE OWNERSHIP, MANAGE-

MENT, CIRCULATION, ETC., REQUIRED BY

THE ACT OF CONGRESS OF AUGUST 24, 1912

Of Southern Architect and Building News, published
monthly at Atlanta, Georgia. Entered as second-class

matter at Post Office at Atlanta, Ga.

Before me, a notary in and for the state and county

aforesaid, personally appeared H. E. Harman, Jr., who,

having been duly sworn, according to law, deposes and

says that he is the publisher of the Southern Architect

and Building News and that the following is, to the

best of his knowledge and belief, a true statement of

the ownership, management, etc.

Publisher—H. E. Harman, Jr., Atlanta, Ga.

Editor—E. R. Denmark.

Managing Editor—E. R. Denmark.

Business Manager—H. E. Harman, Jr.

The Owners: H. E. Harman, Jr. and Trust Co.

of Georgia.
Other known bondholders. None.

H. E. HARMAN, JR.

(Signature of business manager)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 9th day

of October, 1930.

W. L. POMEROY, N. P. State at Large.

(My commission expires Nov. 29, 1931)

I%

2 &\ i 0 i 1

O

ALWAYS IDENTIFIED Every Jenkins Valve... whether

ofbronze or iron ... is marked with the Jenkins "Diamond" trade mark, cast in

relief on the valve body above the signature "Jenkins Bros". This ever-

present symbol is more than a mere identification. It is a guide that valve

buyers have come tofollow confidently, knowing that the installation of Jenkins

leads to valve efficiency and economy over a long period of years. Supply

houses everywhere can furnish Jenkins Valves in standard, medium and ex-

tra heavy. Jenkins Bros., New York, Boston, Philadelphia, Chicago .. . Jenkins

Bros., Ltd., Montreal, London. (‘Standard Bronze Gate Valve.)

Jenkins
VALVES

Since 1864

rQ

m

amp
irpff

,

r

_z

in

,

YourBusiness is More UrgentThan Ours

THE intimate details of an hotel routine are apt to be
vitally important to the man who is going some place,

doing something. A brisk shower is an excuse to take

your morning exercises with an honest-to-goodness
man’s-sized

- towel . . . the Coffee Shop tempts you if
you must hurry ... if you have driven, your car is at j
the door —clean and slick and as ready to go as you are f
. . . Here at the Hotel Pennsylvania ...10 minutes I
from the dust and din of down-town

.. .
Come soon I

. . .
and you will come again.

DANIEL CRAWFORD, Jr., Manager
Room with

_ ■

Bath $3.00 Q J £ L

PENNSYLVANIA
39™ CHESTNUT ST* PHILADELPHIA



M

MAIL CHUTES, BOXES, ETC.

Cutler Mail Chute Co., Rochester, N. Y 6 2

MANTELS

Arnold U North, New York, N. Y 60

MARBLE

Georgia Marble Co., Tate, Ga 4

MlLLWORK—lnterior, Trim, etc.

Hartman-Sanders Co., Chicago, 111 65

N

NAILING CONCRETE

Nailcrete Corp., New York, N. Y Fr. In. Cov.

P

PlPE—Wrought Iron

Pipe Railing Construction Co., Long Island City, N. Y 72

PLUMBlNG—Supplies, Fixtures

Acheson Mfg. Co., Braddock, Pa 63

Wm. B. Lucke, Wilmette, 111 62

N. O. Nelson Mfg. Co 60

Norman-Boosey Mfg. Co., Detroit, Mich Bk. Ins. Cov.

PUMPS—Automatic Elec. Sump
Penberthy Injector Co., Detroit, Mich 12

R

RADIATORS—Steam, Gas, etc.

Trolley Supply Co., Massillon, Ohio 63

REFRIGERATORS

Herrick Refrigerator Co., Waterloo, lowa 60

ROOFING—SIate, Tiles, etc.

Knickerbocker Slate Co., New York, N. Y Fr. Ins. Cov.

Ludowici-Celadon Co., New York, N. Y.; Chicago, 111 9

Rising & Nelson Slate Co., West Pawlett, Vt 1

ROOFING BASE

Nailcrete Corporation, New York, N. Y Fr. Ins. Cov.

S

SASH CORDS, CHAINS, ETC.

Samson Cordage Works, Boston, Mass 65

Smith & Egge Mfg. Co., Bridgeport, Conn 62

SASH—Balances, etc.

Caldwell Mfg. Co., Rochester, N. Y 62

SIDEWALK LIGHTS

Richards ti Kelly Mfg. Co., Chicago, 111 71

SLAG

Woodstock Slag Co., Birmingham, Ala 5 7

SLATE—Structural, Blackboard, etc.

Knickerbocker Slate Corp., New York, N. Y Fr. Ins. Cov.

SLATE—Flagging, Roofing

Knickerbocker Slate Corp., New York. N. Y Fr. Ins. Cov.

Rising & Nelson Slate Co., West Pawlett, Vt 1

STAIR TREADS

American Blue Stone Co., New York, N. Y 63

STONE—Limestone, etc.

Bedford Cut Stone Co., Bedford, Ind 64

Briar Hill Stone Co., Glenmont, Ohio 64

Reed-Powers Cut Stone Co., Bowling Green, Ky 64

Victor Oolitic Stone Co., Bloomington, Ind 6

STORE FRONTS

Kawneer Co., The, Niles, Mich 58

T

TANKS—Water, etc.

R. D. Cole Mfg. Co., Newnan, Ga 6 5

TELEPHONE SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

American Telephone ft Telegraph Co., New York, N. Y 50

TERRA COTTA

Atlanta Terra Cotta Co., East Point, Ga 14

Atlantic Terra Cotta Co., New York, N. Y 14

Winkle Terra Cotta Co., St. Louis, Mo 7 2

THEATRE EQUIPMENT

Peter Clark, Inc., New York, N. Y 58

TlLES—Flooring, Roofing, etc.

Dodge, Daniels & Shook, Birmingham, Ala 72

Ludowici-Celadon Co., Chicago, 111 9

U. S. Quarry Tile Co 64

V

VENTILATORS, SYSTEMS, ETC.

Royal Ventilator Co., Philadelphia, Pa 65

w

WALL SAFES

Caldwell Mfg. Co., Rochester, N. Y 6 2

WINDOWS—Fixtures, Frames, Accessories, etc.

Austral Window Co., New York City Bk. Outs. Cov.

Caldwell Mfg. Co., Rochester, N. Y 62
Samson Cordage Works. Boston, Mass 65
Smith Egge Mfg. Co., Bridgeport, Conn 62

United Specialties Mfg. Co.. New York, N. Y 66

69
Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 193070

■ '

.

MATERIAL S EQUIPMENT

CHECKING LIST

This Issue.

T HESE manufacturers advertising in the Southern Architect and

* Building News are making it possible for us to maintain the

high quality of this publication devoted exclusively to the work

of the architectural profession and allied building interest in the

South—a fact which you should appreciate. You will find these

concerns always ready to co-operate with you in the solution of

your material and equipment problems—whenever you can con-

sistently do so we will appreciate your specifying their products.

A HOUSE IN OLD NEW ORLEANS

A

Achcson Mfg. Co 6 3

Adam, Frank, Elec. Co 5 9

American Blue Stone Co 63
American Elev. U Mach. Co 72
American Tel. & Tel. Co 50
Arkansas Oak Flooring Co *

Arnold & North, Inc 60

Atlanta Terra Cotta Co 14

Atlantic Terra Cotta Co 14

B

Bedford Cut Stone Co 64

Briar Hill Stone Co 64

C

Caldwell Mfg. Co 6 2
Carolina Steel & Iron Co 68
*Cellized Oak Flooring, Inc *

Cole, R. D., Mfg. Co 65

Colonial Fireplace Co 6 5
Covert, H. W 5

Crist & Schilken 66
Cutler Mail Chute Co 62

G

General Elec. Supply Corp 72
Georgia Marble Co 4

Grainger & Co., Inc 72

H

Hartman-Sanders Co 6 5

Herrick Ref. Co 60

Holt Hardwood Co 70
Horn & Brannen Mfg. Co 60

I

International Steel & Iron Co 66
Ives, H. 8., Co 65

J

Jenkins Bros 68

Johnson Service Co 5 5

K

Kawneer Co., The 5 8

Kerlow Steel Flooring Co 66

Knickerbocker Slate Corp Fr. Ins. Cov.
Kuhls, Fred H. B 61

L

Lombard Iron Wks. & Sup. Co 64

Long-Bell Lumber Co *

Lucke, Wm. B 62

Ludowici-Celadon Co 9

Nat’l. Elec. Light Assn *

Nelson, N. 0., Mfg. Co 60

Newcomb, Robt. S 72
Norman Boosey Mfg. Co Bk. Ins. Ccv.

North Carolina Granite Corp 71

O

Otis Elevator Co

P

Peelle Co 11

Penberthy Injector Co 12

Peter Clakr, Inc 5 8

Phoenix Iron Co 64

Pipe Railing Construction Co 72

Pittsburgh Incinerator Co 6 5

Portland Cement Assn 8

R

Reed-Powers Cut Stone Co., Inc 64

Richards U Kelley Co 71
Rising & Nelson Slate Co 1

Robbins Flooring Co 61
Royal Ventilator Co 65

Rowles, E. W. A 64

S

Samson Cordage Works 65
Sedgwick Machine Works. 5 9

Shelby Spring Hinge Co 61

Smith & Egge Mfg. Co 62

Smyser-Royer Co 7
Spiker, W. C., & Co 72

T

Trolley Supply Co 63

M U
D

Dahlstrom Metallic Door Co 2&3

Dodge, Daniel & Shook 7 2
Dunham, C. A., Co 61

Mallory Mfg. Co 6 5
Manly Jail Works 72
Matot, D. A., Co 71

McClintic-Marshal Co 63
F. Meyer & Bro *

Meyer Furnace Co 10

United Specialties Mfg. Co 66
U. S. Quarry Tile Co 64

V

Victor Oolitic Stone Co 6
Volunteer Portland Cement Co.

F

Forges of Kerrigan 57

N W

Nailcrete Corp Fr. Ins. Cov.

Nashville Hdw. Flooring Co *

Winkle Terra Cotta Co 72
Woodstock Slag Corp 5 7

Northern Hard Rock Maple Flooring
Holt Hardwood Co., Oconto, Wis.

MEMBERS OF MAPLE FLOORING MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION



Southern Architect and Building News

December, 1930 71

Richards &Kelly Mfs to
309-311 West 23rd St. Chicago

°
111.

SIDEWALK LIGHTS
REINFORCED CONCRETE

SKY LIGHTS
SIDEWALK DOORS
COAL HOLE COVERS

Q O

Q

urn

m
GALVANIZED CAST IRON SHIELDS

WITH

35 GLASS ■!

7/Qj/

mnousHOTEL

CLARK ST.
NEAR

JACKSON
BLVD

MOST CENTRALLY LOCATED

ONE BLOCK FROM
LASALLE STATION,
POST OFFICE, AND

BOARD OF TRADE.

forfood

■450 ROOMS

$7OO
Mm UP

WRITE FOR
FOLDER

im

m

Lrr/

m

tit
m.

CHICAGO

\y d.

Matot
Full Diameter Lift

Wheel Hobbed Gear

Automatic Brake

DUMB

WAITER
Matot machines are

roller-bearing through-
out, easy of operation,
noiseless, and guaran-

teed for five years.

LARGE STOCK

PROMPT SHIPMENTS

If Catalog jl
if On Request jf

A. MATOT CO.

Manufacturers ofHand Power
Dumb Waiters and Elevators

1540 Montana St., Chicago

mm

<»•

THE ARLINGTON MEMORIAL BRIDGE
McKim, Mead £1 White, Architects

Three Hundred Thousand Cubic Feet

of Mount Airy Granite

The fact that this tremendous volume of granite has
been successfully quarried and finished in addition to

regular business is proof of Mount Airy’s quarry and

plant capacity.
We invite your careful inspection of this beautiful

bridge. Notice the appearance of the granite from a

distance. Approach closer and examine the uniformly
beautiful texture. Note the workmanship that has

gone into each of the thousands of pieces.
Preliminary estimates, samples and literature may
be secured by writing our Mount Airy Office

THE NORTH CAROLINA GRANITE CORP.
MOUNT AIRY, N. C.



Southern Architect and Building News
December, 193072

AMERICAN ELEVATOR & MACHINE CO.

GEARLESS AND GEARED

ELEVATORS
SELF LEVELING AND VARIABLE VOLTAGE CONTROL TYPES

Home Office and Factory: LOUISVILLE, K.Y.

Southern States Zone Office - - - 308-309 Pioneer Building, BIRMINGHAM, ALA.

Position Wanted—

Architectural Designer with long and

varied experience on highest class work,

quick sketches, perspective details, etc.,

wishes position at once outside of New

York, the South preferred.

Address:

Mr. A. L. Forrest,
63 Franklin Ave.,

Ocean Grove. N. J.

THE WINKLE TERRA COTTA CO.
MANUFACTURERS OF

ARCHITECTURAL TERRA COTTA
ALL COLORS

502-503 Century Building -
ST. LOUIS, MO.

STRUCTURAL

IRON WORKS

Foundry

and Machine Shops

Grainger & Co., Inc.
Established 1833

Tenth St. LOUISVILLE, IvY.

W. C. SPIKE R & CO.

Consulting Structural and Architectural Engineers

Members Amer. Soc. C. E
,

American Concrete Institute
and Amer. Soc, for Testing Materials.

910 McGlowan-Bowan Bldg. - Atlanta, Ga.

ROBERT S. NEWCOMB
CONSULTING ENGINEER

Member American Society of Mechanical Engineers

Walton Bldg. Atlanta, Ga.

Plans and Specifications for Mechanical and Electrical

Equipment for Commercial and Industrial Buildings

WANTED—Promoter with an operating organization,

to raise the funds by membership subscription for financ-

ing the building of a Club inFlorida; a valuable site with

an operating hotel, has been donated for the purpose.

Give previous Club achievements and amounts raised,

as references. P. O. Box 896, Miami, Florida.

.\T
JAIL CELLS

SAW-FILE-DRILL PROOF

for CITY AND COUNTY JAILS

MANLY JAIL WORKS, DALTON, GA

IRON PIPE 'RAILINGS

When in the market for Pipe Railing for Stairs, Bridges or Retaining Walls,

send us your drawings. We can quote you prices that will be worth considering.
IVpt. R.

PIPE RAILING CONSTRUCTION CO., Long Island City, New York

Complete Information Furnished on Anything
ELECTRICAL

©WIRING System LIGHTING FIXTURES

—for lifetime service

GENERAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORPORATION

Atlanta Savannah

DODGE, DANIELS & SHOOK
A CORPORATION

(Sutlfci ©ties

TILE CONTRACTORS

3023 6TH Ave., SOUTH BIRMINGHAM, ALA.



THROUGH
the design and application

of practical drainage systems, the engi-
neer and plumber have reclaimed the

basement. It is now being used for

children's play rooms, gymnasiums, home thea-

tres, hobby rooms, work shops, studies, offices

and numerous other utility rooms.

The suggested drainage layout, shown below, il-

lustrates a positive backwater drainage system
that makes practical the use of the basement for

any of these desirable purposes. It provides a

method of keeping basements dry and odorless,

regardless of street sewer conditions.

BOOSEY’S DRY BASEMENT

GUARANTEE

Drainage installed in accordance with

the Boosey 1-2-3-4 System of Gravity
Drainage, will positively prevent street

sewage backflowing through the house

sewer and flooding the basement, when

the No. 109 valves A and B on lines two

and four are closed.

These valves do not interfere with the

free flow of water from the rain water

conductors, or from fixtures above the

basement that are connected to the soil

pipe stacks.

Norman Boosey Manufacturing Co.
5140 Hamilton Avenue Detroit, Michigan

O © ft Q

i

Ml

iSSHfiI
■f

IIin
BOOSEY No. 109

Backwater Drainage

Control Valve

ENGRAVING: JOURNAL ENGRAVING CO. ATLANTA TYPOGRAPHY: LYON-YOUNG PRINTING CO., ATLANTA



■ ' .

THE NEW

Austral
MULTI UNIT

School Wardrobe
.j

Y:

< r ■ ;"■*%«' <

ANOTHER STANDARD FOR SCHOOLS . . . DEVELOPED AND

PERFECTED BY AUSTRAL ENGINEERS WHO PRODUCED

THE AUSTRAL WINDOW . . . MODERN, PERMANENT,

ECONOMICAL, CONVENIENT . . . COMPLETE DESCRIPTION,

DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS IN THIS NEW BOOK.

SEND FOR YOUR COPY

mim

I
If:V

'm

1

m

mu

101 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK


	Southern Architect and Building News VOL. LVI, NO. 12, DECEMBER 1930
	Advertisements
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement

	Illustrations
	Untitled
	ENTRANCE TO ESTATE OF EDMUND E. ALLYNE, PALM BEACH. FLA HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT
	ENTRANCE DETAIL
	Number 3 HOUSE OF EDMUND E. ALLYNE, ESQ., PALM BEACH, FLA. HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT
	Untitled
	Number 1 THE PATIO. HOUSE OF EDMUND E. ALLYNE, ESQ.. PALM. BEACH. FLA. HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT Number 2 TERRACE ABOVE THE POOL
	Number 6 ENTRANCE GATES
	Number 4 THE LOGGIAS HOUSE OF THOMAS R. COWELL, ESQ., PALM BEACH, FLA. HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT
	DINING ROOM
	Number 7 LIVING ROOM HOUSE OF THOMAS R. COWELL, ESQ.. PALM BEACH. FLA HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT
	Number 1 1 ENTRANCE DOORWAY
	Number 8 ENTRANCE FACADE, HOUSE OF H. TELLER ARCHIBALD, ESQ., PALM BEACH HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT
	Untitled
	Number 9 OCEAN FACADE. HOUSE OF H. TELLER ARCHIBALD. ESQ.. PALM BEACH. FLA. HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT Number 1 0 VIEW THRU PATIO TOWARDS ENTRANCE
	THE PATIO. HOUSE OF H. TELLER ARCHIBALD. ESQ.. PALM BEACH. FLA HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT
	HOUSE OF NELSON ODMAN, ESQ., PALM BEACH, FLA HOWARD MAJOR, ARCHITECT
	ENTRANCE FACADE. HOUSE OF CATOR WOOLFORD, ESQ., ATLANTA. GA OWEN JAMES SOUTHWELL, ARCHITECT
	HOUSE OF CATOR WOOLFORD, ATLANTA, GA. OWEN JAMES SOUTHWELL, ARCHITECT
	GARDEN ENTRANCF
	DETAIL OF STAIR
	DINING ROOM, HOUSE OF CATOR WOOI.FORD, ESQ., ATLANTA, GA. OWEN JAMES SOUTHWELL, ARCHITECT
	AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY VIRGINIA HOUSE AT RICHMOND
	Untitled
	Untitled
	AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY VIRGINIA HOUSE AT RICHMOND
	Untitled
	AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY VIRGINIA HOUSE AT RICHMOND
	JEFFERSON COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BEAUMONT, TEXAS FRED C. STONE AND A. BABIN, ARCHITECTS
	Untitled
	HABIG MOTORS COMPANY BUILDING, MIAMI, FLA. ROBT. LAW WEED, ARCHITECT
	Untitled
	INTERIOR SALES ROOM, HABIG MOTORS COMPANY BUILDING, MIAMI, FLA.
	THE PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA. KEENE « SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
	Untitled
	PLAN OF FIRST AND THIRD FLOORS, PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA. KEENE H SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS
	TOWER DETAIL THE PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA. KEENE S SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHI.ER DEI.K, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS
	Untitled
	PLAN OF FOURTH AND TWELFTH FLOORS, PHILTOWER BLDG., TULSA. OKLA. KEENE 0 SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS
	ENTRANCE DETAIL THE PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA. KEENE B SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS
	Untitled
	PLAN OP SIXTEENTH AND TWENTY-FIRST FLOORS, PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA. KEENE ft SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS
	DETAIL IN FOYER THE PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA. KEENE 8 SIMPSON, EDWARD BUEHLER DELK, ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS
	ENTRANCE DETAIL L. FEIBLEMAN RESIDENCE, NEW ORLEANS, LA. MOISE GOLDSTEIN, ARCHITECT
	Untitled
	Fig. 1. Showing some of lines of resistance against distoration for wood sheathing
	Fig. 2. Showing some of lines of resistance against distortion for insulation board sheathing
	Untitled
	Figs. 1 and 2. Showing location of dew point for different outside air temperatures. Fig. 1. insulation on roof. Fig. 2, insulation under ceiling
	Untitled
	Fig. 4. Suggested Layout for Water Cut-offs
	“Coverage”—l7 Southern States


